Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

OLD BUSINESS

4

NEW BUSINESS

5

6

8

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, July 11, 2017 @ 6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2" floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Pat O’Connor (Chair), Thomas Majewski (Vice-Chair), Tim Swadley, Lisa Reeves, and
Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

AGENDA
Call to Order

Communications

Reports
e April 2017 Treasurer’s Report
e Contingency Report

R-108-2017- Authorizing and Directing the proper City official(s) to authorize the use of
$12,000 of contingency to fund the City Attorney’ s continued work on the update of the
City of Stoughton Historic Preservation Ordinances with the Landmarks Commission.

Approvd of the June 27, 2017 Fnance Committee Minutes

R-107-2017- Preliminary Resolution declaring intent to exercise Specid Assessment Powers for
2017 Street Projects- Rdlaing to Giles Street

R-110-2017- Approving a Relocation Plan and Replacement Hous ng Payment Compuitation
Rdating to the acquisition of 2431 CTH A to facilitate construction of anew public works facility

Discussion and possible action regarding Shared Ride Taxi RFP

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

Discussion regarding property to participate in Gold Shovel program

ADJOURNMENT

“IFYOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THISMEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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06/30/2017 08:22 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 1/4

User: TAMMY Bank 3 {PRIMARY CHECKING)
bB: Stoughton FRCM 04/01/2017 TO 04/30/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 72
Beginning GL Balance: 337,814.06
Add: Cash Receipts 538,704.17
Less: Cash Disbursements {669,451.87)
Less: Payroll Disbursements {565,986.04)
Add: Journal Entries/Other 1,299,198.57
Ending GL Balance: 940,278.89
Ending Bank Balance: 1,147,280.72
Add: Deposits in Transit
04/25/2017 Deposit ID: 1253 6,643.60
04/26/2017 Deposit ID: 1255 1,217.93
0G4/27/2017 Depesit ID: 1257 167,545.01
04/28/2017 Deposit ID: 1258 2,998.40
05/01/2017 *Deposit ID: 1260 134.00
05/02/2017 *Deposit ID: 1261 212.00
05/01/2017 *Deposit ID: 1259 7,226,91
05/03/2017 *Deposit ID: 1262 441,00
05/02/2017 *Deposit ID: 1264 7,264.50
APRIL WRS PAYMENT RECORDED IN APRIL BOUT NOT PAID UNTII MAY {72, 904.80)
OPERA HOQUSE CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT RECCRDED IN APRIL {6,624.58)
114,083.97
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
03/03/2016 54063 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
06/09/2016 54975 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
06/09/2016 5409¢ THEN AGATN CONSIGNMENT 9.98
07/21/201¢ 55365 DANA STADLER 145.00
09/01/2016 55770 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22
09/22/2016 55938  WLECHA 175.00
10/06/2016 56006  ELIZABETH BORSODI 200.00 |
10/13/2016 56085 FLYGT 838.C0
10/27/2016 56196 DAVID LECK 57.00
11/17/2016 56469 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00
01/05/2017 56938 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
01/12/2G17 56972 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57
01/26/2017 57107 STEPHEN PREVENAS 10.52
02/09/2017 57226 PEGGY GUERIN 90.8¢
02/09/2017 57246 LECC TRAINING FUND £0.00
£2/09/2017 57254 LINDA PERCIVAL 16.00
03/02/2017 57468 JANET SILBAUGH 56.0G0
03/16/2017 57565 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 386.00
03/16/2017 57575 KEITH KVALHEIM 36.67

03/16/2017 57591 TOM NELSON 106.195
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2017 TO 04/306/2017

Reconciliation Record ID: 72

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
03/30/2017 571702 BOY SCOUT TROOP 167 450.00
03/30/2017 57714 FRINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER 85,00
03/30/2017 571720 HVS EDUCATION 125.00
03/3G/2017 57755 WILLIAM MCRRIS ENDEAVOR 500.00
04/713/2017 57795 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,253.37
04/13/2017 57808 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 33.23
04/13/2017 57810 JEFF BRIKOWSKI 112,00
04/13/2017 57825 MARY JO CROSS 56,00
C4/13/2017 57827 CYNTHIA CURTISS 76,50 VOIDED 05/03/2017
04/13/2017 57834 MARY LOU FENDRICK 56,00
04/13/2017 57841 JEANNE HOWARD 56.00
04/13/2017 57852 LAXKEVIEW CHURCH 50.00
04/13/2017 57862 KONNIE MCDERMOTT 56,00
04/13/2017 57866 SUZANNE PATTERSON 56.040
04/13/2017 57872 CATHY RIGDON 56,00
04/13/2017 57873 KATHRYN ROSS 56.00
04/13/2017 57878 JANET SILBAUGH 56.00
C4/13/2017 57893 SUSAN STRANDLIE 58.50
C4/13/2017 57895 KRISTY THALACKER 56.00
04/13/2017 57900 UWHC 176.G0
04/13/2017 57903 VIKINGBALL 2,701.35
04/20/2017 57914 3 STRIPE PRODUCTIONS, LILC 3,000.00
04/20/2017 57918 AMHI SERVICES LLC 3,412.00
04/20/2017 57821 BRICKHOUSE MOTEL 225.00
04/20/2017 57927 CTACCESS 2,275.00
04/20/2017 57930 DCCVA 35.00
04/20/2017 57938 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 341.01
04/20/2017 57943 JEROD WEDIG 14.02
C4/20/2017 57953 MESA GRAPHICS 351.50
C4/20/2017 57961 PERKINS SALES INC 182.60
c4/20/2017 57964 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 160.G0
04/20/2017 57969 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1,274.10
04/20/2017 57971 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC, 35.00
04/20/2017 57973 VILLAGE OF CBMBRIDGE 47,20
04/20/2017 57974 WISC DEPT QF REVENUE - MADISON 780.00
04/27/2017 57677 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 3,043,779
04/27/2017 57978 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 40.00
04/27/2017 57979 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 235.04
04/27/2017 57980 COURIER HUB 37.00
04/27/2017 57981 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 6,878.51
C4a/27/2017 57982 DANE CCUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 2,413.55
c4/27/2017 579883 DEAN HEALTE PLAN TINC 126,148.14

04/27/2017 57984 DECKER SUPPLY CO TNC 149.20
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2017 PO 04/30/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 72
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
04/27/2017 57985 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER 104.93
04/27/2017 57986 DELTZA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 472.90
04/27/2017 57987 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 1,801.83
04/27/2017 57988 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS : 17.3¢6
04/27/2017 57989 MATT FREDRICKS 75.00
04/27/2017 : 57990 GRLL'S INC 108.54
04/27/2017 57991 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,061.C0
04/27/2017 57992 SCOTT GESCHKE 75.00
04/27/2017 57993 GRAINGER INC. 359.10
04/27/2017 57994 GREEN ROAD POTTERY LLC 384.00
04/277/2017 57995 NATHAN CGRETZINGER 75.00C
Q4/21/2017 57996 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CEEMICALS 2,746.10
04/27/2017 57997 HENRY HIGHTOWER 15.00
04/27/2017 57998 HOYOS CONSULTING LLC 3,000.00
04/27/2017 57999 INKWORKS INC 610.25
04/27/2017 58000 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 16,542.36
G4/27/2017 58001 JOHN STRANDLIE TRUCKING LLC 150.00
04/27/2017 58002 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 834,00
04/27/2017 58003 TERRY KAHL 95,00
04/27/2017 58004 DAVID KALLAND 250,00
04/27/2017 58005 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 675.00
04/27/2017 58006 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 157,11
04/27/2017 58007 HAL MICHAEL KETCHUM 3,300.00
04/27/2017 58008 LILY KILFQY 220.00
04/27/2017 58009 KOFFEE KUP 1,672.00
04/27/2017 58010 KROGER 623,33
04/27/2017 58011 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 1,076.85
04/27/2017 58012 CHRISTOPHER LAW 125,00
04/27/2017 58013 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 110.00
04/27/2017 58014 LEAVES INSPIRED TREE NUSERY LLC 16,069,00
04/27/2017 58015 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
04/27/2017 58016 LOGC PROMOTIONS, LLC 270,00
04/27/2017 58017 MAHNKE, ROBERT 75.00
04/27/2017 58018 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 137.64
04/27/2017 58019 MIKE'S TREE MOVING LLC 300.00
04/21/20171 58020 MARK MILLIGAN 110.00
04/2°1/2017 58021 NAPA AUTC PARTS 894.35%
04/27/2017 58022 O'REILLY AUTC PARTS 41,30
04/27/2017 58023 OFFICE DEPOT 273.52
04/27/2017 58024 KARI ORN 29,97
04/27/2017 58025 PARISH, REOLA 170,00
04/27/2017 58026 PEERLESS FIRE PRCTECTION CO 1,067.40

0&/27/2017 58027 PERKINS SALES INC 49,75
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING}

DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2017 TO 04/30/2017

Reconciliation Record ID: 72

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
04/27/2017 58028 PRIZEPROMOS 171.00
04/2772017 58029 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA i,051.00
04/27/2017 58030 QUALITY TINN & SUITES 2,057.0¢0
04/27/2017 58031 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 2,962.59
04/27/2017 58032 RICOH USA, INC. 128.57
04/727/2017 58033 FAITH SCHUCK 128,32
C4/27/2017 58034 JEANNE SCHWASS-LONG 128,32
Gd/27/2017 58035 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL 30.00
04/27/2017 58036 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOCC,. 2,500.00
04/27/2017 58037 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 127.69
04/27/2017 58038 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 12,492.09
04/27/2017 58039 SUZY BQOGGUSS CONCERTS INC 3,300.00
04/27/2017 580490 TILLMANN WHOLESALE GROWERS 8,146.00
04/27/2017 58041 TRUCKSTAR CCLLISION CENTER, INC. 2,489.29
04/27/72017 58042 DIANE TSCHIRREN 35,00
04/27/2017 58043 U.8. CELLULAR 3,787.63
04/27/2017 58044 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,704.65
04/27/2017 58045 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 148.00C
04/27/2017 58046 UPS STORE 200.00
04/27/2017 58047 UWHC 48.00
04/27/2017 58048 VANDEWALLE & ASSOCIATES INC 1,9987.75
04/27/2017 58049 APRIL VERCH 500.00
04/27/2017 58050 VERMEER 49,825.00
Ca/21/2017 58051 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 6,493.48
04/277/2017 58052 KAREN WICKHAM 15C.00
04/277/2017 58053  WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 900.0C
Total - 132 Outstanding Checks: ‘ 321,085.80
Adjusted Bank Balance 940,278.89
Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: d\"ﬂ’lﬂ%/w f%&/go/wib DATE : @/ 3 lﬂ_/ /7
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

1/2

User: TAMMY FROM 04/01/2017 TO 04/30/2017
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 04/01/2017 Debits Credits 04/30/2017
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00 1,546,726.78
100 GENERAL FUND 8,795,472.54 3,670,185.71 3,886,355.59 8,579,302.66
203 TID #3 FUND 308,395.87 111.29 333.20 308,173.96
204 TID #4 FUND 1,317,901.38 775.17 333.20 1,318,343.35
205 TID #5 FUND 178,754.32 98.22 333.20 178,519.34
206 TID #6 FUND (881.78) 0.00 333.20 (1,214.98)
207 TID #7 FUND 962,468.44 585.72 1,195.16 961,859.00
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND (8,299.06) 0.00 3,202.83 (11,501.89)
215 LIBRARY FUND (192,957.80) 1,683.36 57,797.01 (249,071.45)
216 LANDFILL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 197,049.94 23,525.26 712.61 219,862.59
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 20,239.53 5.42 0.00 20,244.95
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND (809.08) 0.00 0.00 (809.08)
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 349,174.01 541.93 11,391.68 338,324.26
224 STORM SEWER FUND 260,863.86 3,286.42 17,056.00 247,094.28
225 CEMETERY FUND 33,026.88 22.14 0.00 33,049.02
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 255,435.79 117.68 0.00 255,553.47
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 34,479.03 17.38 0.00 34,496.41
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,578.70 2,000.00 102.27 4,476.43
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 6,852.28 0.00 16.95 6,835.33
231 SENIORS IN NEED 36,316.22 10,114.52 396.84 46,033.90
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 441,011.46 902.00 990.00 440,923.46
233 HOLIDAY FUND 4,818.61 7.07 0.00 4,825.68
234 FOOD PANTRY 165,581.77 4,466.63 10,496.07 159,552.33
235 LANDMARKS 1,144.37 0.90 0.00 1,145.27
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,955.97 0.00 250.00 2,705.97
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 1,798.68 0.00 0.00 1,798.68
241 EMS TRUST FUND 16,277.98 2,261.00 1,477.65 17,061.33
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 27,780.94 2,413.41 4,732.92 25,461.43
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 770,639.43 188.54 0.00 770,827.97
244 CDBG FUND 6,374.12 0.00 0.00 6,374.12
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND (99,950.66) 30,399.49 112,382.67 (181,933.84)
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,456.57 3.85 0.00 6,460.42
247 TOURISM FUND 27,892.51 0.00 0.00 27,892.51
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 9,576.86 0.00 0.00 9,576.86
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (22,317.19) 0.00 5,955.83 (28,273.02)
252 K9 FUND 25,165.30 26.00 22.78 25,168.52
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 15,685.67 13.83 8,469.19 7,230.31
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (21,271.56) 23.13 14,109.74 (35,358.17)
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 92,476.33 27,552.86 0.00 120,029.19
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 52,344.93 53,896.00 61,333.75 44,907.18
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 1,805,938.93 1,179.48 15,863.17 1,791,255.24
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CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

2/2

User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton FROM 04/01/2017 TO 04/30/2017
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 04/01/2017 Debits Credits 04/30/2017
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (131,095.12) 110,681.00 128,130.12 (148,544.24)
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 304,005.19 12,703.04 165.48 316,542.75
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 142,232.53 85.22 0.00 142,317.75
603 EMS 53,738.93 58,466.63 50,294.11 61,911.45
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 17,802,050.40 4,018,340.30 4,394,233.22 17,426,157.48
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User: TAMMY

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Post Date from 04/01/2017 - 04/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100022672 04/01/2017 KARLA PARKS, JASON SCOTT

303 DMV FEES 278XLR 94.00

C 100022673 04/01/2017 KARLA HENDRICKSON, GUY R

303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3507 200.50

C 100022674 04/01/2017 KARLA STRAND, DAVID W

303 DMV FEES EW3840 84.00

C 100022675 04/01/2017 KARLA WHITE, TRACY

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 20.00

C 100022676 04/01/2017 KARLA THOMPSON, ERICK

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 20.00

C 100022677 04/01/2017 KARLA SCHOENMANN, JULIE

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 200.00

C 100022678 04/01/2017 MARY HARDY, CALVIN

303 DMV FEES 813XBN 84.00

C 100022679 04/01/2017 MARY ARVOLD BRUCE

303 DMV FEES 152RVE 94.00

C 100022682 04/03/2017 KARLA RICE, DAVID D

302 PARKING FINES 32527 20.00

C 100022683 04/03/2017 VICKIE TS CONTRACTING

1201 SO # 20-332 W PROSPECT ST 125.00

C 100022688 04/03/2017 KARLA HOER-BUSSE, KYLE J

303 DMV FEES 504YTF 84.00

C 100022689 04/03/2017 KARLA FORSYTHE, RUTH A

303 DMV FEES 322NYZ 94.00

C 100022690 04/03/2017 KARLA ANDERSON, ERIC

302 PARKING FINES 32511 20.00

C 100022692 04/03/2017 KARLA KLUSMEYER, JACKIE L

303 DMV FEES 613XYX 84.00

C 100022693 04/03/2017 KARLA VINCENT, CALVIN

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 40.00

C 100022694 04/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK BROWN, CHRIS

DOG 28545 17.00

DOG 28546 17.00
34.00

C 100022695 04/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK CASCIO, RACHEL

DOG 28547 17.00

C 100022696 04/03/2017 BARB WIESE, KIMBERLY A

303 DMV FEES 164.00

C 100022697 04/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK OFFORD, LISA & RUSS

DOG 28548 12.00

DOG 28549 12.00
24.00

C 100022698 04/03/2017 MARY FRIED, RUSSELL

303 DMV FEESLV3508 200.50

C 100022699 04/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK JOHNSON, MEGAN
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 04/01/2017 - 04/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

DOG 28550 17.00

DOG 28551 17.00
34.00

C 100022700 04/03/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE

1202 SALE OF PERMITS 1,140.00

C 100022701 04/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK REESE, HEATHER

DOG 28552 12.00

C 100022702 04/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK BEADLE, JEANNE

DOG 28553 17.00

DOG 28554 17.00
34.00

C 100022703 04/03/2017 MARY WRIGHT, ANDREW

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100022704 04/03/2017 MARY LEASE, BROOKE

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100022705 04/04/2017 CANDY KLAUER, ANTHONY

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100022706 04/04/2017 LISA LISA HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100022707 04/04/2017 LISA LISA DUNN, TOWN OF

MR 0000002852 84,147.00

C 100022708 04/04/2017 CANDY PIOLETTI, MICHAEL

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100022709 04/04/2017 LISA LISA RESCH, LILSA

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00

C 100022710 04/04/2017 LISA LISA COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS

1502 RENT 1,033.00

C 100022711 04/04/2017 LISA LISA PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100022712 04/04/2017 LISA LISA RBA TITLE SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100022713 04/04/2017 LISA LISA HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 140.00

C 100022714 04/04/2017 LISA LISA FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100022715 04/04/2017 LISA LISA INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE

9901 REFUND - DUPLICATE PAYMENT 597.56

C 100022716 04/04/2017 LISA LISA GREENSPIRE III

9901 2017 PILOT FIRST INSTALLMENT 6,947.88

C 100022717 04/04/2017 LISA LISA GREENSPIRE I & II

9901 2017 PILOT FIRST INSTALLMENT 16,211.71

C 100022718 04/04/2017 LISA LISA ACTIVE NETWORK

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 323.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 1,850.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 2,342.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 206.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

Post Date from 04/01/2017 - 04/30/2017

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Open And Completed Receipts

Pag

3/34

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 305.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 240.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 250.00

1101 PARK RESERVATION 125.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 995.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 500.00

1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (452.83)

6,723.17

C 100022719 04/04/2017 CANDY CHAMBERLAIN, MARY JO

303 DMV FEES 164.55

C 100022720 04/04/2017 CANDY SPENGLER, CHARLOTTE"

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100022721 04/04/2017 LANA AMERICAN LEGION POST 59

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00

906 GENERAL LICENSES 235.00
855.00

C 100022722 04/04/2017 MARY D FTDSK WESTPHAL, DENSIE

DOG 28555 17.00

C 100022723 04/04/2017 CANDY PATTERSON, ROBERT

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100022724 04/04/2017 MARY D FTDSK BAILEY

DOG 28557 17.00

DOG 28556 21.00
38.00

C 100022725 04/04/2017 CANDY ROGERS, TIMOTHY

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100022726 04/04/2017 CANDY GOLATTE, ANTHONY

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100022727 04/04/2017 ALEX MILLER, MARI

303 243WBC 94.00

C 100022728 04/04/2017 KELLI KRAUSE, ALEXIS

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100022729 04/04/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS

501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00

C 100022730 04/04/2017 KELLI FRIDLEY, KATHLEEN S

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100022731 04/04/2017 KELLI STOUGHTON LIONS CLUB

501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00

C 100022732 04/04/2017 KELLI ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100022733 04/04/2017 KELLI LANGETIEG, DOROTHY

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100022734 04/04/2017 KELLI JANNY, LOIS

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100022735 04/04/2017 ALEX SPROUL, JAYNE
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303 735JXC 94.00

C 100022736 04/04/2017 ALEX SANFORD, TODD TIMOTHY

303 565ZJH 219.00

C 100022737 04/04/2017 ALEX STANTON, ANDREA

301 I1500340-1 100.00

C 100022738 04/05/2017 LISA S CUMMINS

9901 1,823.00

C 100022739 04/05/2017 LISA S TOWN OF DUNN

9901 24.00

C 100022740 04/05/2017 BARBI REESE, HARRY

301 BAILS/FINES C950090-1 10.00

C 100022741 04/05/2017 BARBI PETKOVSEK, GARY

301 BAILS/FINES C590091 10.00

C 100022742 04/05/2017 LANA KWIK TRIP, INC.

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 200.00

906 PUBLICATION FEES 40.00

906 TOBACCO LICENSE 200.00
440.00

C 100022743 04/05/2017 LANA FIRE & EIS LLC

906 PUBLICATON FEE 20.00

C 100022744 04/05/2017 ALEX BOVEE, DYLLAN

301 C7807HWRBV 439.00

301 C7807HWRBW 187.00
626.00

C 100022745 04/05/2017 ALEX JACOBY, JARED

301 D593249-6 149.20

C 100022746 04/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK DOLIN

DOG 28558 17.00

C 100022747 04/05/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE

1202 PERMITS 340.00

C 100022748 04/05/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 230.00

C 100022749 04/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK WHYTE

DOG 28561 17.00

DOG 28560 17.00

DOG 28559 17.00
51.00

C 100022750 04/05/2017 ALEX POSCH, SPENCER

301 C950092-3 10.00

C 100022751 04/05/2017 ALEX KROHN, NICHOLAS

302 32190 20.00

C 100022752 04/05/2017 ALEX ALEXANDER, JASMINE

301 B756784-0 18.00

C 100022753 04/06/2017 BARBI WESTBY, ALEXIS

303 DMV FEES 566ZJH 191.50
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C 100022754 04/06/2017 BARBI HIELD, CHARLES

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100022755 04/06/2017 BARBI ATKINS, LATHON

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100022756 04/06/2017 JUDI FTDSK SMYTH, ANA

DOG 28562 17.00

C 100022757 04/06/2017 BARBI BEYER, ROBERT

302 PARKING FINES 32197 20.00

C 100022758 04/06/2017 BARBI SWENSON, GERALD

303 DMV FEES LV3509 REGISTRATION 164.06

C 100022759 04/06/2017 BARBI PRICE, RANDY

303 DMV FEES HD6273 RENEWAL 103.00

C 100022760 04/06/2017 BARBI ANDERSON, THOMAS

301 BAILS/FINES C947994 100.00

C 100022761 04/06/2017 BARBI HODGES, JUSTIN

301 BAILS/FINES 187.00

C 100022762 04/06/2017 BARBI HODGES, JUSTIN

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100022763 04/06/2017 BARBI PRINCE, BENJAMIN

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100022764 04/06/2017 ALEX LUND, HEATHER

302 32368 20.00

C 100022765 04/06/2017 ALEX ANDERSON, DANIEL

303 LV3510 283.00

C 100022766 04/06/2017 LANA BANUSHI'S BAR AND GRILL

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00

906 JUKEBOX 10.00

906 AMUSEMENT DEVICE X5 125.00

906 CABARET 100.00
855.00

C 100022767 04/06/2017 ALEX MCLEISH, MICHAEL

302 32530 20.00

302 32192 20.00
40.00

C 100022768 04/07/2017 KARLA MENNES, MADELINE M

301 BAILS/FINES C950015-3 98.80

C 100022769 04/07/2017 KARLA MENNES, MARK

308 K-9 DONATIONS KOOZE 5.00

C 100022770 04/07/2017 KARLA LUNDE, DANIEL RYAN

303 DMV FEES 308TZL 104.00

C 100022771 04/07/2017 LANA MADES, AUSTIN

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100022772 04/07/2017 JUDI FTDSK NUOFFER, CAROL

DOG 28563 17.00

C 100022773 04/07/2017 BARBI DAVIS, FREDERICK
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301 BAILS/FINES C950263 174.40
301 BAILS/FINES C950264 124.00
298.40
C 100022774 04/07/2017 BARBI HALL, NICHOLAS
303 DMV FEES LNGFLTR RENEWAL 99.00
C 100022775 04/07/2017 DESIRE JOHNSON, JEFF
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100022776 04/07/2017 DESIRE DION, ALAN
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100022777 04/07/2017 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
125.00
C 100022778 04/07/2017 DESIRE KRETSCHMANN, DACIA
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100022779 04/07/2017 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES, INC.
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 216.60
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 173.28
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 216.60
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 476.52
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
2,033.00
C 100022780 04/07/2017 DESIRE BERG, JEFF
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00
C 100022782 04/07/2017 DESIRE FAITH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 1,854.55
C 100022783 04/07/2017 DESIRE TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC.
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 88.35
168.35
C 100022784 04/07/2017 DESIRE TJK DESIGN BUILD INC.
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 352.80
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-MAILING 10.00
362.80
C 100022785 04/07/2017 DESIRE TJK DESIGN BUILD INC.
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 160.00
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 123.93
283.93
C 100022786 04/07/2017 DESIRE METZLER ROOFING, INC.
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401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100022787 04/07/2017 DESIRE CHURCH, CHELSEA

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100022788 04/07/2017 DESIRE KISS, PATRICK

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
160.00

C 100022789 04/07/2017 BARBI MCLINTON, RODERICK

301 BAILS/FINES 78.00

C 100022790 04/07/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 624.00

C 100022791 04/07/2017 CINDY JAN MILLER

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 10.00

o] 100022792 04/07/2017 CINDY SIER

502 SENIORS IN NEED 100.00

C 100022793 04/07/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 35.00

C 100022794 04/07/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 58.00

o] 100022795 04/07/2017 CINDY GREGORY

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100022796 04/07/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 201.00

C 100022797 04/07/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 70.00

C 100022798 04/07/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 6.00

C 100022799 04/07/2017 CINDY KINNUNEN

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100022800 04/07/2017 CINDY AHN TRUST

803 DONATIONS 2,403.27

o] 100022801 04/07/2017 CINDY LOHR

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100022802 04/07/2017 CINDY SEYMOUR

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100022803 04/07/2017 CINDY

804 NEWSLETTER 10.00

C 100022804 04/07/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 34.00

C 100022805 04/07/2017 CINDY NYHAGEN

805 CRAFT SALES 15.00

C 100022806 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY NYHAGEN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100022807 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY HLAVKA
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100022808 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100022809 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100022810 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100022811 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY PALUCH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 69.00
C 100022812 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 148.00
C 100022813 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
C 100022814 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00
C 100022815 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 172.50
C 100022816 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY ZIMMERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00
C 100022817 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100022818 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100022819 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100022820 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100022821 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100022822 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100022823 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
C 100022824 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
C 100022825 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY LARSEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100022826 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
C 100022827 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY KNIPFER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100022828 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY COUNTY OF DANE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 384.30
C 100022829 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY I CARE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 160.80
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C 100022830 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY ICARE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 217.08
C 100022831 04/07/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 609.26
C 100022832 04/07/2017 BARBI MILLS, NICKOLAS
303 DMV FEES 875YCY REGISTRATION 439.00
C 100022833 04/07/2017 BARBI BAUER, STEVEN
303 DMV FEES 567ZJH REGISTRATION 274.00
C 100022834 04/07/2017 BARBI JACOBSON, ALEXANDER
303 DMV FEES 356YNW RENEWAL 94.00
C 100022835 04/07/2017 BARBI HAVENOR, LYNETTE
303 DMV FEES 462YDK REGISTRATION 274.00
C 100022839 04/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT
702 FINES 338.88
702 FINES 533.99
702 FINES 153.94
701 COPIES 76.56
701 COPIES 76.56
701 COPIES 38.28
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 182.16
705 217-UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS 50.00
1,450.37
C 100022836 04/08/2017 KARLA BITTRICK, JASON BRIAN
303 186XNM 84.00
303 DMV FEES 499XVS 94.00
178.00
C 100022837 04/08/2017 KARLA SHAW/MELISSA & CHARLESTON, JASON
302 PARKING FINES 32198 20.00
C 100022838 04/10/2017 KARLA WHITE, MICHAEL J
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100022840 04/10/2017 LORI REE, DWAYNE
303 DMV FEES 94.00
C 100022841 04/10/2017 DESIRE KONG, KAOE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100022842 04/10/2017 MARY D FTDSK MAAS, ANGELA
DOG 28564 17.00
C 100022843 04/10/2017 MARY D FTDSK KLITZKE, BRETT
DOG 28565 17.00
C 100022844 04/10/2017 MARY D FTDSK STANDARD, GREG
DOG 28566 17.00
DOG 28567 17.00
34.00
C 100022845 04/10/2017 MARY LUCHSINGER, TROY J
303 DMV FEES 568ZJH 197.00
C 100022846 04/11/2017 LANA KROGER
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00

906 TOBACCO LICENSE 100.00
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906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
720.00

C 100022847 04/11/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100022848 04/11/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100022849 04/11/2017 DEBBIE KIM HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100022850 04/11/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100022851 04/11/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100022852 04/11/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100022853 04/11/2017 LORI MASSEY, JOHN D

303 DMV FEES 197.00

C 100022854 04/11/2017 LORI GOODMAN, DEBRA

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100022855 04/11/2017 LANA DIAMOND JUBILEE, INC

901 CLASS A BEER LICENSE 100.00

906 TOBACCO LICENSE 100.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
220.00

C 100022856 04/11/2017 LANA WALGREENS

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100.00

906 TOBACCO LICENSE 100.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
220.00

C 100022857 04/11/2017 VICKIE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES

1201 S O - 1009 PETERSON DR 50.00

C 100022858 04/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK MILLIAM, GLORIANNA

DOG 28568 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
49.00

C 100022859 04/11/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE

1202 YARD WASTE FPERMITS 1,870.00

C 100022861 04/11/2017 MARY MOEN, MICHAEL

303 DMV FEES 569ZJH 186.00

C 100022862 04/11/2017 MARY BOLEY, JESSE T

302 PARKING FINES 32193 20.00

C 100022863 04/12/2017 BARBI WALTON, BRAXTON

302 PARKING FINES 32558 20.00

C 100022864 04/12/2017 BARBI THOMPSON, DORIS

302 PARKING FINES 32559 20.00

c 100022865 04/12/2017 BARBI SALAS, MIA
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301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT 35.00
C 100022866 04/12/2017 DESIRE CUMMINS FILTRATION
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100022867 04/12/2017 JUDI FTDSK ROSENBERG, ALEX & KRISTEN
DOG 28569 17.00
C 100022868 04/12/2017 LANA THE NAUTI NORSKE
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
620.00
C 100022869 04/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK ROSE, REBECCA
DOG 28570 17.00
C 100022870 04/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK DICKSON-BAURES
DOG 28571 21.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
53.00
C 100022871 04/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK DIELS, RONALD
DOG 28572 17.00
C 100022872 04/12/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE
1202 YARD WASTE PERMITS 705.00
C 100022873 04/12/2017 ALEX HERDER, ANDREW
307 FINGER PRINTING STO RES 5.00
C 100022874 04/12/2017 ALEX FREY, JOSEPH
307 FINGER PRINTING STO RES 5.00
C 100022875 04/12/2017 LANA BRICKHOUSE
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
C 100022876 04/12/2017 LANA QUARLES & BRADY
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
903 CIGARETTE 100.00
906 AMUSEMENT DEVICE X2 50.00
770.00
C 100022877 04/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK COYNE-REISER, KEVEN & KRISTAN
DOG 28573 17.00
DOG 28574 17.00
DOG 28575 17.00
51.00
C 100022878 04/12/2017 ALEX CULL, JUSTIN
301 C950079-4 10.00
C 100022879 04/12/2017 ALEX THIESSEN, MATTHEW
301 C950415-4 98.80
C 100022880 04/12/2017 ALEX LIBANSKY, TERESA
301 C950370-1 136.60
C 100022881 04/12/2017 ALEX PENTEADO, ARTUR
301 C950417-6 98.80
301 C950416-5 124.00
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222.80
C 100022882 04/12/2017 ALEX PLUMLEY, ZACARY
301 C78072BC3X 87.00
301 I500068-2 63.00
150.00
C 100022883 04/13/2017 BARBI PARKER, OLEKA
302 PARKING FINES 32027 80.00
C 100022884 04/13/2017 BARBI BEYER, LINDA
303 DMV FEES 160XHH RENEWAL 94.00
C 100022885 04/13/2017 VICKIE PRAIRIE PLUMBING & HEATING INC
1201 SO @ 1300 NYYGAARD ST 175.00
C 100022886 04/13/2017 JUDI FTDSK FRY, DARRIN
DOG 28576 12.00
DOG 28577 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6424 32.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6425 16.00
72.00
C 100022887 04/13/2017 BARBI DAHMEN, CHELSEA
302 PARKING FINES 32199 20.00
C 100022888 04/13/2017 BARBI JOHNSON, TERRY
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100022889 04/13/2017 BARBI YATES, DAVID
303 DMV FEES MK8811 84.00
C 100022890 04/13/2017 BARBI STATE OF WI -GENERAL OPERATIONS
304 MISC REVENUES 5.00
C 100022891 04/13/2017 ALEX LYBEK, JULIE
302 29646 75.00
C 100022892 04/13/2017 LANA NEL-CAR CORP
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
906 JUKEBOX 10.00
906 POOL TABLE X2 50.00
906 AMUSEMENT DEVICE X5 125.00
906 CABARET 100.00
905.00
C 100022893 04/13/2017 MARY D FTDSK EVANS, AMY
DOG 28578 17.00
C 100022894 04/13/2017 ALEX SANFORD, TODD
302 31874 20.00
C 100022895 04/13/2017 MARY D FTDSK EVANS, AMY
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
C 100022896 04/13/2017 ALEX MORETTI, TESSA
303 227YJT 84.00
C 100022897 04/13/2017 ALEX SHINER, MICHAEL
301 I500320-2 25.00

c 100022898 04/14/2017 BARBI KAISER, KAYLA
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303 DMV FEES 570ZJH REGISTRATION 180.50
C 100022899 04/14/2017 BARBI HEIMANN, PENNY J
303 DMV FEES 847RWG RENEWAL 84.00
C 100022900 04/14/2017 BARBI YOUNGER, JAMES
303 DMV FEES 571ZJH REGISTRATION 191.50
C 100022901 04/14/2017 LANA STOUGHTON FIRE DEPT
902 OPERATORS- TEMP- MILLER 10.00
902 OPERATORS- TEMP- WEGNER 10.00

20.00

C 100022902 04/14/2017 BARBI AVDULLA, AHMETI
303 DMV FEES 579YUJ RENEWAL 84.00
C 100022903 04/14/2017 BARBI ANDERSON, LYNN
301 BAILS/FINES I1499437-1 PAYMENT 25.00
C 100022904 04/14/2017 BARBI GIEBNER, JOSHUA
302 PARKING FINES 31805 95.00
C 100022905 04/14/2017 JUDI FTDSK
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6427 16.00
C 100022906 04/14/2017 LANA YAHARA CIVER GROCERY COOP
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
C 100022907 04/14/2017 DESIRE BRAMMEIER, PAUL
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100022908 04/14/2017 DESIRE JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 660.00
C 100022909 04/14/2017 DESIRE CONKLIN, WILLIAM
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100022910 04/14/2017 DESIRE R. NELSON ROOFING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100022911 04/14/2017 DESIRE JOHNSON, JEFFREY
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100022912 04/14/2017 DESIRE SCHMIDT, BROOKE
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100022913 04/14/2017 DESIRE HILL ELECTRIC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 2,281.95
C 100022914 04/14/2017 DESIRE LEGACY EXTERIORS LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100022915 04/14/2017 DESIRE WAUNAKEE REMODELING, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100022916 04/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK WATSON, CINDY
DOG 28580 17.00
C 100022917 04/14/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100022918 04/14/2017 BARBI LEWIS, RAYMOND
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100022919 04/14/2017 DESIRE ICONICA

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 440.00
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C 100022920 04/14/2017 DESIRE JOE HANSON CONSTRUCTION LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100022921 04/14/2017 DESIRE JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES,

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

C 100022922 04/14/2017 DESIRE A-TEAM ELECTRIC, LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100022923 04/14/2017 DESIRE LA CROSSE SIGN CO., INC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100022924 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00

C 100022925 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00

C 100022926 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00

C 100022927 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY ANGERMAN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00

C 100022928 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY SANTOS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100022929 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY MAYBERRY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 103.50

C 100022930 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY ERICKSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 160.00

C 100022931 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00

C 100022932 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 184.00

C 100022933 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY VAAGE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 48.00

C 100022934 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100022935 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY ICARE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.20

C 100022936 04/14/2017 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 244.85

C 100022937 04/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK BJORDAHL, JACKQI

DOG 28582 17.00

DOG 28581 17.00

DOG 28583 17.00
51.00

C 100022938 04/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK BJORDAHL, JACKQI

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 48.00

C 100022939 04/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK CANNISTRARO, RACHEL

DOG 28584 12.00

C 100022940 04/14/2017 MARY VALE GREGORY

303 DMV FEES LV3512 261.00
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C 100022941 04/17/2017 JUDI FTDSK PRANGE, KEVIN & MEGAN
DOG 28585 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6430 32.00
44.00
C 100022942 04/17/2017 KARLA CHAT, GERALD OR JONA
303 DMV FEES DX1765 103.00
C 100022943 04/17/2017 JUDI FTDSK CURRAN, DEBORAH
DOG 28586 17.00
DOG 28587 16.00
33.00
C 100022944 04/17/2017 KARLA FOSDAL, LANE R
303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR JS5449 89.00
303 DMV FEES TITLE 7 572ZJH 164.00
253.00
C 100022945 04/17/2017 JUDI FTDSK GRASTY, JENNIFER
DOG 28588 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6431 32.00
49.00
C 100022946 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100022947 04/17/2017 KARLA SCHMIDT, DANA L
303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3513 175.00
C 100022949 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES (44.00)
601 TICKET SALES 187.50
601 TICKET SALES 216.00
601 TICKET SALES 40.00
601 TICKET SALES 180.00
601 TICKET SALES 94.00
601 TICKET SALES 525.00
601 TICKET SALES 500.00
601 TICKET SALES 525.00
601 TICKET SALES 150.00
601 TICKET SALES 387.50
601 TICKET SALES 132.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,642.50
601 TICKET SALES 30.00
9901 SALES TAX 252.19
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 444.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 50.00
9901 GIT CARDS & CERTIFICATES (205.18)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 718.80
6,825.31
C 100022950 04/17/2017 MARY CLEVELAND TAMI OR RICHARD
301 BAILS/FINES 100.00
C 100022951 04/17/2017 MARY NICHOLSON, WILLIAM
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100022952 04/17/2017 MARY HANSON ROGER

303 DMV FEES LV3514 222.50
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C 100022953 04/17/2017 LISA S TOWN OF DUNKIRK

9901 18.00

C 100022954 04/17/2017 LISA S CITY OF STOUGHTON

9901 138.00

C 100022955 04/17/2017 LISA S CITY OF STOUGHTON

9901 180.00

C 100022956 04/17/2017 LISA S TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS

9901 24.00

C 100022957 04/17/2017 MARY D FTDSK BUSCH, DUANE & BETTE

DOG 28589 17.00

C 100022958 04/17/2017 MARY D FTDSK ZWIERZYNSKI, LISA

DOG 28590 17.00

DOG 28591 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 48.00
82.00

C 100022959 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM ACTIVE NETWORK

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 278.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 990.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 633.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 245.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 130.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 365.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 180.00

1101 PARK RESERVATION 55.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 1,395.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 45.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 1,400.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 80.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 125.00

1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (427.01)

5,493.99

C 100022960 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM SIMON, SARA & CHRISTOPHER

MR 0000002840 123.75

C 100022961 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM TWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS

MR 0000002851 58,895.00

C 100022962 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM GIP MNGMT LLC

MR 0000002829 113.49

C 100022963 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON TRAILERS

MR 0000002827 97.12

MR 0000002823 68.09
165.21

C 100022964 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM RUTLAND, TOWN OF

MR 0000002850 32,356.00

C 100022965 04/17/2017 MARY ANDERSON, THANE

302 PARKING FINES 32704 20.00

C 100022966 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON UTILITIES

MR 0000002846 49,499.31

C 100022967 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON UTILITIES
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MR 0000002847 1,915.40

C 100022968 04/17/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON UTILITIES

MR 0000002848 1,995.13

C 100022969 04/18/2017 DEBBIE KIM BRS FINANCIAL

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00

C 100022970 04/18/2017 LANA LILIANA'S RESTAURANT

902 OPERATORS- TEMP- DAMON 10.00

C 100022971 04/18/2017 KARLA GARVIN, MEGHAN

302 31875 20.00

C 100022972 04/18/2017 KARLA CHISLOM, SEAN F

303 DMV FEES 577UNN 94.00

C 100022973 04/18/2017 KARLA LUNK, MARCIA

301 BAILS/FINES C950083-1 10.00

C 100022974 04/18/2017 KELLI MANHART, KARIE

906 MISC LICENSES-PUBLICATION FEE 20.00

906 MISC LICENSES-JUKEBOX 10.00

906 MISC LICENSES-5 AMUSEMENT DEV 125.00

906 MISC LICENSES-POOL TABLE 25.00
180.00

C 100022975 04/18/2017 LANA NORSMAN, JERRY

DOG 28592 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE- SENR 16.00
33.00

C 100022976 04/18/2017 KELLI ELVEKROG, NANCY

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100022977 04/18/2017 KELLI STOUT, CARMEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 118.00

C 100022978 04/18/2017 KELLI GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE LAKE CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100022979 04/18/2017 KELLI KIWANIS

501 FOOD PANTRY 140.00

C 100022980 04/18/2017 LANA BOTTLED PLEASURE

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00

903 CIGARETTE 100.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
720.00

C 100022981 04/18/2017 LANA VFW LOUNGE & DINING ROOM, INC

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00

906 JUKEBOX 10.00

906 AMUSEMENT DEVICE (4) 140.00

906 CABARET 100.00
870.00

C 100022982 04/18/2017 LANA PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 200.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
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220.00
C 100022983 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 165.00
9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 23.10
188.10
C 100022984 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM ANDERSON, SCOTT & AMY
9901 HOOPS FOR HEROES 40.00
C 100022985 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM CHASE, KIMBERLY & WAYNE
9901 HOOPS FOR HEROES 40.00
C 100022986 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON HOSPITAL
9901 HOOPS FOR HEROES 50.00
C 100022987 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM AMERICAN LEGION POST 59
9901 HOOPS FOR HEROES 200.00
C 100022988 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM CITY OF MONONA
9901 OWI TRAFFIC GRANT 681.66
C 100022989 04/19/2017 JUDI FTDSK SCHULZE, ARICKA & NICHOLAS
DOG 28593 17.00
C 100022990 04/19/2017 JUDI FTDSK SCHULZE, ARICKA
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6435 16.00
C 100022991 04/19/2017 LORI METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
C 100022992 04/19/2017 LORI METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
C 100022993 04/19/2017 JUDI FTDSK LANDERUD, BRIAN/ALAINA
DOG 28594 17.00
C 100022994 04/19/2017 LORI HANEWALL, ANDREW
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100022995 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM FIDELITY INVESTMENTS
9901 FIRMENS PENION DIVIDEND 164.08
9901 FIRMENS PENSION DIVIDEND 0.08
164.16
C 100022996 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT
702 FINES 126.02
702 FINES 198.59
702 FINES 57.29
701 COPIES 33.30
701 COPIES 33.30
701 COPIES 16.65
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 112.98
578.13
C 100022997 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000002856 1,529.04
C 100022998 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100022999 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
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o] 100023000 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM DANE COUNTY TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

o] 100023001 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

o] 100023002 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

o] 100023003 04/19/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

o] 100023004 04/19/2017 KELLI MILLER, JILLIAN

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100023005 04/19/2017 MARY D FTDSK WOODSTOCK,

DOG 28596 17.00

o] 100023006 04/20/2017 JuDI FTDSK ERICKSON, KYLE & MARGO

DOG 28597 17.00

o] 100023007 04/20/2017 DEBBIE KIM AMERICAN TAX REPORTING

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

o] 100023008 04/20/2017 DEBBIE KIM AMERICAN TAX REPORTING

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100023009 04/20/2017 BARBI CHAZAN, SCOTT

303 DMV FEES 573ZJH REGISTRATION 177.75

o] 100023010 04/20/2017 JuDI FTDSK HOTTER, SUZANNE

DOG 28598 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6436 16.00
33.00

C 100023011 04/20/2017 LORI WATTERS, JENNIFER

303 DMV FEES 94.00

C 100023012 04/20/2017 LORI GOLATTE, ANTHONY

302 PARKING FINES 190.00

C 100023013 04/20/2017 LORI EWALD, RYAN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

o] 100023014 04/20/2017 LANA STOUGHTON ANTIQUE MALL

906 SPECIAL EVENT LIC 30.00

901 TEMP LIQ LIC 10.00
40.00

C 100023015 04/20/2017 DESIRE SMITHBACK, GARY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

o] 100023016 04/20/2017 DESIRE LAPLANT, CHRISTOPHER

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100023017 04/20/2017 LISA S CAROL JOHNSON

9901 10.00

C 100023018 04/20/2017 LISA S PENNY VODAK

9901 12.00

C 100023019 04/20/2017 LISA S WAYNE BACKMAN

9901 20.00

C 100023020 04/20/2017 ALEX ASPERHEIM, AARON
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303 574ZJK 230.00

C 100023021 04/20/2017 LANA SOHFA

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 10.00

906 SPECIAL EVENT LICENSE 30.00
40.00

C 100023023 04/20/2017 ALEX DOUGHTIE, BRIAN

303 697XUD 124.75

C 100023024 04/20/2017 ALEX KREITLING, BENJAMIN

302 32110 75.00

302 30475 95.00

302 31817 95.00
265.00

C 100023025 04/20/2017 ALEX FAUST, JOSHUA

301 C950341-0 98.80

301 C950342-1 124.00
222.80

C 100023026 04/20/2017 ALEX LATHROP, DEVIN

301 D593328-1 60.00

C 100023027 04/21/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 360.00

C 100023028 04/21/2017 VICKIE FURER, J A

1203 WEBER @ RIVERSIDE 7-15-8-3 625.00

C 100023029 04/21/2017 VICKIE 1905 ERICKSON LLC

1201 DUMPSTER -221 S WATER ST 25.00

C 100023030 04/21/2017 VICKIE TIM O'BRIEN HOMES OF MADISON LLC

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 350.00

C 100023031 04/21/2017 KELLI ORTON, BRYAN

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100023032 04/21/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 2,070.00

C 100023033 04/21/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 162.00

C 100023034 04/21/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 101.00

C 100023035 04/21/2017 CINDY BRYANT FOUNDATION

502 SENIORS IN NEED 10,000.00

C 100023036 04/21/2017 CINDY NCOA

803 DONATIONS 75.00

C 100023037 04/21/2017 CINDY CLC

803 DONATIONS 25.00

C 100023038 04/21/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 11.00

C 100023039 04/21/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100023040 04/21/2017 CINDY
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809 KITCHEN FUND 22.00

C 100023041 04/21/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 130.00

C 100023042 04/21/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 41.00

C 100023043 04/21/2017 ALEX LOUGUE, TERENCE

302 32560 20.00

C 100023044 04/21/2017 KELLI MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC.

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-B 100.00

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-B 500.00

906 MISC LICENSES-PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
620.00

C 100023045 04/21/2017 ALEX MEYER, MELISSA

301 E220309-5 98.80

C 100023046 04/21/2017 ALEX BREHM, WILLIAM

303 94 9NGS 94.00

C 100023047 04/21/2017 DESIRE STRUTZEL, CHAD

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100023048 04/21/2017 ALEX GREVING, MATTHEW

303 158SKU 94.00

C 100023049 04/21/2017 ALEX IVERSON, MATTHEW

302 32607 20.00

C 100023050 04/21/2017 ALEX SHINER, MICHAEL

303 753YEF 94.00

C 100023051 04/21/2017 ALEX FERNHOLZ, SCOTT

302 32609 20.00

C 100023052 04/21/2017 ALEX HENSEL, MICHAEL

301 D780 7HWRBS 124.00

C 100023053 04/21/2017 ALEX HALVERSON, CHAD

301 C950375-6 10.00

C 100023054 04/21/2017 MARY D FTDSK RITTER

DOG 28599 16.00

C 100023055 04/21/2017 KELLI BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

501 FOOD PANTRY 900.00

C 100023056 04/21/2017 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100023057 04/21/2017 KELLI COVENANT LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 52.00

C 100023058 04/21/2017 KELLI COVENANT LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 93.00

C 100023059 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY WILLIAMS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100023060 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00

C 100023061 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY CARTER
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00

C 100023062 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75

C 100023063 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00

C 100023064 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75

C 100023065 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY SANTOS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100023066 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100023067 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY GJERMO

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00

C 100023068 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00

C 100023069 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY MCNABB

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 215.00

C 100023070 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY LARSEN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00

C 100023071 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 24.00

C 100023072 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5.00

C 100023073 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY HOLM

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100023074 04/21/2017 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 355.50

C 100023075 04/21/2017 MARY D FTDSK WALKER, JIM

DOG 28600 12.00

C 100023076 04/21/2017 BARBI STEPHENS, LARRY

303 DMV FEES 575ZJH REGISTRATION 169.50

C 100023077 04/21/2017 BARBI PILLATH, ROBERT

302 PARKING FINES 32608 20.00

C 100023078 04/21/2017 BARBI NOLAN, JAMES

302 PARKING FINES 32610 20.00

C 100023079 04/21/2017 MARY D FTDSK KNIGHT, RONNIE

DOG 28601 17.00

C 100023080 04/21/2017 BARBI WALDORF, MARTY

302 PARKING FINES 32033 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32048 20.00
40.00

C 100023081 04/21/2017 BARBI GRAFFIN, JENNIFER

301 BAILS/FINES E218959-3 10.00

C 100023082 04/22/2017 BARBI IVERSON, CW

303 DMV FEES IVERSON RENEWAL 140.00
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C 100023083 04/22/2017 BARBI SEGEBARTH, JANET

303 DMV FEES LV3515 REGISTRATION 186.00

C 100023084 04/22/2017 BARBI SHAMBEAU, ADAM

302 PARKING FINES 32194 20.00

C 100023085 04/22/2017 BARBI FLESHER, JUSTIN

302 PARKING FINES 32049 80.00

C 100023086 04/22/2017 MARY PAQUETTE FANKHAUSEN, BRITT-LISS

303 DMV FEES 176RDZ 94.00

C 100023087 04/24/2017 JUDI FTDSK HESSLER, TODD

DOG 28602 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6437 32.00
44.00

C 100023088 04/24/2017 KELLI RUCKERT, JASMINE

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100023089 04/24/2017 DESIRE SURE-FIRE, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 1,825.56

C 100023090 04/24/2017 DESIRE EVANS, NATHAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100023091 04/24/2017 DESIRE JOE HANSON CONSTRUCTION LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 56.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
196.00

C 100023092 04/24/2017 DESIRE LORDO, KATHLEEN

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100023093 04/24/2017 DESIRE INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT INC.

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100023094 04/24/2017 KELLI MILLER, NANCY

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

C 100023095 04/24/2017 KELLI RANDALL, SHERYL

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

C 100023096 04/24/2017 DESIRE PARAMOUNT ROOFING & SIDING LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100023097 04/24/2017 DESIRE LEICHLITER, AMY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 45.54

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
85.54

C 100023098 04/24/2017 DESIRE JENSON, LARS

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00

C 100023099 04/24/2017 DESIRE HILL ELECTRIC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100023100 04/24/2017 DESIRE 24 HOUR HOME COMFORT SERVICES, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00





06/30/2017 08:35 AM
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

Post Date from 04/01/2017 - 04/30/2017

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Open And Completed Receipts

Pag

24/34

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
C 100023101 04/24/2017 DESIRE FELDCO FACTORY DIRECT, LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100023102 04/24/2017 DESIRE VOGT, LAURIE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100023103 04/24/2017 DESIRE MAD CITY ROOFING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100023104 04/24/2017 LISA S PENNY VODAK
9901 12.00
C 100023105 04/24/2017 DESIRE JC DUFFY PROPERTIES LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 240.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
360.00
C 100023106 04/24/2017 DESIRE ALDI INC.
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-RAZING 85.00
C 100023107 04/24/2017 DESIRE TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100023108 04/24/2017 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
C 100023109 04/24/2017 DESIRE MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES INC.
408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 200.00
C 100023110 04/24/2017 DESIRE LEASE, STEVEN
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 182.30
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 145.84
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 182.30
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 401.06
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,400.00
2,561.50
C 100023111 04/24/2017 KARLA GRUZ FIGUEROA, RAFAEL
301 BAILS/FINES C950622-1 124.00
C 100023112 04/24/2017 KARLA HEIMANN, PENNY J
302 PARKING FINES 30999 50.00
C 100023113 04/24/2017 KARLA NELSON, GREGORY
302 PARKING FINES 32606] 20.00
C 100023114 04/24/2017 KARLA KOPP, ROBERT
308 K-9 DONATIONS 3.00
C 100023115 04/24/2017 VICKIE STRUTZEL, CHAD
1201 #31 @ 2025 KORGEN DR 50.00
C 100023116 04/24/2017 MARY ROTT, JENNIFER
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100023117 04/24/2017 MARY MONIEN, LEVI
301 BAILS/FINES C7805PL4FG 187.00
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C 100023118 04/24/2017 MARY JOHNSON, ELLEN M

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100023119 04/24/2017 MARY D FTDSK PREIN, JULIE

DOG 28603 17.00

DOG 28604 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 48.00
77.00

C 100023120 04/24/2017 MARY KREITLING, BEN

302 PARKING FINES 31896 95.00

302 PARKING FINES31897 95.00
190.00

C 100023121 04/24/2017 MARY WALDORF, MARTY

302 PARKING FINES 32556 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32528 20.00
40.00

C 100023122 04/24/2017 MARY TUTTLE, MICHAEL

302 PARKING FINES 32612 20.00

C 100023123 04/24/2017 MARY WISCH, KYLE

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100023124 04/25/2017 JUDI FTDSK BRAINARD, LUKE

DOG 28605 16.00

C 100023125 04/25/2017 KARLA SCHULTZ, JAME OR JUDITH

301 BAILS/FINES C950040-0 98.80

C 100023126 04/25/2017 KARLA SPENGLER, CHARLOTTE

308 K-9 DONATIONS 3.00

C 100023127 04/25/2017 KARLA KITTLESON, CALEB

302 PARKING FINES 32605 20.00

C 100023128 04/25/2017 KARLA MALUEG, CHARLENE

302 PARKING FINES 32611 20.00

C 100023129 04/25/2017 KARLA GARSKE, MICHAEL L

303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 536YTF 115.13

C 100023130 04/25/2017 KELLI HURBY, RICHARD

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

C 100023131 04/25/2017 KELLI EL RIO GRANDE

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100.00

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 500.00

906 MISC LICENSES-PUB FEE 20.00

906 MISC LICENSES-CABARET 100.00
720.00

C 100023132 04/25/2017 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100023133 04/25/2017 MARY METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU

304 MISC REVENUES C705PL4FF 1.00

C 100023134 04/25/2017 MARY KELLERMAN, JAMES

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100023135 04/25/2017 MARY JOHNSON, DENNIS
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301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100023136 04/25/2017 MARY STEINMETZ, MARK
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100023137 04/25/2017 MARY JOBE, JOSEPH
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100023138 04/26/2017 KARLA SCHOUTEN, NICHALOUS A
301 BAILS/FINES C950093-4 10.00
C 100023139 04/26/2017 KARLA MABIE, STANLEY A
301 BAILS/FINES E219621-3 10.00
C 100023140 04/26/2017 KARLA HUBRED, SLOAN
303 DMV FEES 595TSL 84.00
C 100023141 04/26/2017 LANA MERSHONIAN CIDERY, LLC
901 WINERY LICENSE 500.00
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
520.00
C 100023142 04/26/2017 LANA VAN GILDER, KEITH
906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
C 100023143 04/26/2017 LANA DOLGENCORP, LLC
903 CIGARETTE 100.00
C 100023145 04/26/2017 LANA MUELLER, DANA
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100023146 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 331.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 880.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 584.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 261.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 253.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 393.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 500.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 150.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 250.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 53.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 425.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (292.04)
3,787.96
C 100023147 04/26/2017 LANA KROGER
9901 KROGER REFUND- DUPLICATE PYMT 2,017.63
C 100023148 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM REC DEPT DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 200.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 397.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 350.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 25.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 168.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 290.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 73.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 90.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 140.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 205.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 400.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 225.00
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2,563.00
C 100023149 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 23,000.00
C 100023150 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM DUNKIRK, TOWN OF
MR 0000002849 60,455.00
C 100023151 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM ABSOLUTE HYPNOSIS
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00
C 100023152 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM RIDGON, CATHY
MR 0000002842 588.10
C 100023153 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM RIGDON, CATHY
MR 0000002855 588.10
C 100023154 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM ANDERSON, THANE B DDS
9901 HOOPS WITH HEROES 569.00
C 100023155 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS
306 SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 250.00
C 100023156 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS
899 MISC RECEIPTS 3,333.34
899 MISC RECEIPTS 3,333.33
899 MISC RECEIPTS 3,333.33
10,000.00
C 100023157 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM BRYANT FOUNDATION
9901 20,000.00
9901 18,000.00
9901 2,000.00
40,000.00
C 100023158 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM ZANDER, BARBARA A
9901 2,400.00
C 100023159 04/26/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 17-122699 1.00
C 100023160 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100023161 04/26/2017 KARLA SIGNUND, TELSA-RAE
301 BAILS/FINES E219622-4 124.00
301 BAILS/FINES E219623-5 10.00
134.00
C 100023162 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100023163 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100023164 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON UTILTIES
9901 APRIL RETIREMENT 19,012.42
C 100023165 04/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM BIRDSILL, ETHAN M
9901 WARRANT #105626 OCA: 17CM233 540.00
C 100023166 04/26/2017 LORI YEADON, JOHATHON

302 PARKING FINES 60.00
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C 100023167 04/26/2017 LORI MONTREY, ALEXANDER
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100023168 04/26/2017 LORI CASH TIFFANY
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100023169 04/26/2017 LORI ERDAHL, TEALA RAE
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100023170 04/26/2017 LORI MOSELY, CHRISTOPHER
301 BAILS/FINES 25.00
C 100023171 04/26/2017 MARY HELKER, LORI M
302 PARKING FINES 32184 40.00
C 100023172 04/27/2017 VICKIE WENDT, DAVID
1202 PER 447 20.00
C 100023173 04/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100023174 04/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK MALMQUIST, RANDY
DOG 28606 12.00
C 100023175 04/27/2017 DESIRE STRUTZEL, CHAD
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100023176 04/27/2017 BARBI SHERVEN, ANN
303 DMV FEES 233RXC RENEWAL 94.00
C 100023177 04/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK ZICKOVICH, JENNIFER
DOG 28607 12.00
C 100023178 04/27/2017 BARBI WIPF, TERESA
302 32618 20.00
C 100023180 04/27/2017 LANA GAGEN, JOHN
902 OPERATORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00
C 100023181 04/27/2017 BARBI FRELACK, MOLLY
303 330WFL 84.00
C 100023182 04/27/2017 DESIRE ASH, CYNTHIA
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100023183 04/27/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE
1202 PERMITS SOLD 2,155.00
C 100023184 04/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM DOBIE, RONALD & JULIE
9901 HOOPS WITH HEROES 215.00
C 100023185 04/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM JM&BL PROPERTIES LLC
MR 0000002858 45.40
C 100023186 04/27/2017 BARBI NELSON, ADAM
302 32196 20.00
C 100023187 04/27/2017 BARBI GRANVOLD, RHONA
301 E219629-4 10.00
C 100023188 04/27/2017 BARBI PONT, SANDRA
303 951MBC 84.00
C 100023189 04/27/2017 BARBI RANK, CASEY
302 32440 100.00
C 100023190 04/27/2017 BARBI MCLAURY, RANDALL
302 32604 20.00
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C 100023191 04/27/2017 BARB GAITHER, JEFFREY

303 DMV FEES 94.00

C 100023192 04/28/2017 LANA FAMOUS YETI'S

901 CLASS B BEER 100.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
120.00

C 100023193 04/28/2017 LANA WENDIGO

901 CLASS B COMBO 600.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
620.00

C 100023194 04/28/2017 BARBI FOSDAL, DERICK

303 DMV FEES HR1968 RENEWAL 115.00

C 100023195 04/28/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 69.00

C 100023196 04/28/2017 CINDY HELMKE

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 30.00

C 100023197 04/28/2017 CINDY JENSEN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100023198 04/28/2017 CINDY STORMER

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100023199 04/28/2017 CINDY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 140.00

o] 100023200 04/28/2017 CINDY COREY

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

o] 100023201 04/28/2017 CINDY OTT

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

o] 100023202 04/28/2017 CINDY OTT

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

o] 100023203 04/28/2017 CINDY MANSON

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100023204 04/28/2017 CINDY HOFFMAN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100023205 04/28/2017 CINDY VODAK

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

o] 100023206 04/28/2017 CINDY MOEN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100023207 04/28/2017 CINDY ERDAHL

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100023208 04/28/2017 CINDY WENN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 35.00

C 100023209 04/28/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 140.00

o] 100023210 04/28/2017 CINDY JOHNSON

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100023211 04/28/2017 CINDY FASSBENDER
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803 DONATIONS 10.00

C 100023212 04/28/2017 CINDY ROLOFF

803 DONATIONS 250.00

C 100023213 04/28/2017 CINDY ANDERSON

803 DONATIONS 50.00

C 100023214 04/28/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 13.00

C 100023215 04/28/2017 LANA FRANKLIN, KIM

902 OPERATORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00

C 100023216 04/28/2017 BARBI VAN BALKENBERG, GABRIEL

302 PARKING FINES 23413 55.00

302 PARKING FINES 24917 55.00
110.00

C 100023217 04/28/2017 BARBI JACKSON, DENNIS

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 25.00

C 100023218 04/28/2017 LANA NEUSTADTER, CHRISTINA

902 OPERATORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00

C 100023219 04/28/2017 DESIRE KWIK TRIP, INC.

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 78.00

406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 150.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-MAILING 10.00
238.00

C 100023220 04/28/2017 DESIRE UNIVERSAL CONTRACTING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100023221 04/28/2017 DESIRE METZLER ROOFING, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 120.00

C 100023222 04/28/2017 DESIRE NICK ELECTRIC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100023223 04/28/2017 DESIRE PETERS BUILDING & REMODELING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
120.00

C 100023224 04/28/2017 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100023225 04/28/2017 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 2,281.95

C 100023226 04/28/2017 DESIRE MCGEEVER, BOB

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100023227 04/28/2017 DESIRE BOWER, MARK

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100023228 04/28/2017 VICKIE LEADERS CUSTOM HOMES LLC

1201 PER # 32 2016 MARKENS GATE RD 50.00

C 100023229 04/28/2017 BARBI SOBOJINSKI, DAVID OR MICHELLE

303 DMV FEES 576ZJH REGISTRATION 224

.50
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C 100023230 04/28/2017 BARBI MELL, JOHN
302 PARKING FINES 31197 75.00
C 100023231 04/28/2017 BARBI K-9 DONATION
308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00
C 100023232 04/28/2017 BARBI SMERLINSKI LAW OFFICE
304 MISC REVENUES 11.08
C 100023233 04/28/2017 BARBI CHRISTOPHER T VAN WAGNER SC
304 MISC REVENUES 16.08
C 100023234 04/28/2017 BARBI YATES, JACOB
303 DMV FEES 951XML RENEWAL 84.00
C 100023235 04/28/2017 BARBI HOLTZ, YVONNE
303 DMV FEES KT1863 84.00
C 100023236 04/28/2017 BARBI HALVERSON, ANDREW
303 DMV FEES JY6213 RENEWAL 93.00
C 100023237 04/28/2017 BARBI SHANAHAN, SEAN
302 PARKING FINES 32513 20.00
C 100023238 04/28/2017 BARBI HILGER, JENNIFER
302 PARKING FINES 32615 20.00
C 100023239 04/28/2017 BARBI LEHR, THOMAS
303 DMV FEES 577ZJH 329.00
C 100023240 04/28/2017 BARBI STAMPFLI ROWIN, DUSTIN
301 BAILS/FINES C950603 98.80
C 100023294 04/28/2017 DEBBIE KIM OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 742.50
601 TICKET SALES 160.00
601 TICKET SALES (74.00)
601 TICKET SALES 770.00
9901 GIFT CARDS 325.00
601 TICKET SALES 694.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,375.00
601 TICKET SALES 762.50
601 TICKET SALES 308.00
601 TICKET SALES 210.00
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
9901 SALES TAX 262.80
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 512.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP 650.00
9901 DONATIONS 84.65
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (198.91)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 630.96
7,264.50
C 100023241 04/29/2017 KARLA SCHOENMANN, JULIE K
301 BAILS/FINES C947746-2 61.00
C 100023242 04/29/2017 KARLA GAUGER, MARY A
303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 592XUD 116.50
C 100023243 04/29/2017 KARLA KREITLING, BENJAMIN R
303 DMV FEES TITLE & 578ZJH 356.50
C 100023244 04/29/2017 KARLA EVERY, BROOKE S

303 DMV FEES 131YHP 94.00
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C 100023245 04/29/2017 KARLA HUDZIAK, MARK & JULIE

302 PARKING FINES 32371 20.00

C 100023246 04/29/2017 KARLA HARVEY DOERING, AMANDA

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 100.00

C 100023247 04/29/2017 KARLA SPERLE, GREGORY

302 PARKING FINES 32372 20.00

C 100023248 04/29/2017 KARLA COREX EXCAVATION & CONSTRUCTION

302 PARKING FINES 32562 20.00

C 100023249 04/29/2017 KARLA PARKS, JASON S

303 DMV FEES TITLE & 579ZJH 169.50

C 100023250 04/29/2017 MARY STENJEM, ROSS

303 DMV FEES 675866 84.00

C 100023251 04/29/2017 MARY RADEWAN, JOSHUA

301 BAILS/FINES 40.00

C 100023252 04/29/2017 MARY CORNEILLE, ANN

303 DMV FEES ACO00 119.00

C 100023253 04/30/2017 MARY PARKER, OLETA

302 PARKING FINES 32569 20.00

C 100023254 04/30/2017 MARY FAITH, SAM®

302 PARKING FINES 32563 20.00

C 100023255 04/30/2017 MARY GARSKE, COLLEEN

302 PARKING FINES 32370 20.00
Total of 572 Receipts 538,704.17

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***

100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 165.00
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 78.91
100-00000-13010 FIRE-O 76,389.00
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 123.75
100-00000-13010 INS-WC 44,121.00
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.90
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 576.02
100-00000-13010 MISC-S 580.00
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,705.24
100-00000-13010 VISION 244.60
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 540.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 4,600.99
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 19,012.42
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 982.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 448.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 5,238.40
100-00000-41320-10100000 SHA PILOT 23,159.59
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 2,450.00
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 7,820.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 780.00
100-00000-44120-31600000 CIGARETTE 300.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 2,330.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 2,787.47
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 3,080.85
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 3,125.85
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 2,384.68

100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 2,054.55
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100-00000-44900-
100-00000-45130-
100-00000-46150-
100-00000-46210-
100-00000-46210-
100-00000-46210-
100-00000-46290-
100-00000-46309-
100-00000-46430-
100-00000-46435-
100-00000-46540-
100-00000-46590-
100-00000-46610-
100-00000-46720-
100-00000-46750-
100-00000-46750-
100-00000-46750-
100-00000-46750-
100-00000-46751-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-46752-
100-00000-48130-
100-00000-48220-
100-00000-48503-
100-00000-48504-
100-00000-48504-
100-00000-48504-
100-00000-48505-
100-00000-48509-
100-00000-48540-
100-00000-48545-
100-53300-50340-
100-54600-50202-
100-55300-50344-
100-55300-50344-
215-00000-46710-
215-00000-46710-
215-00000-46710-
215-00000-46712-
215-00000-46712-
215-00000-46712-

217-00000-48500
217-00000-48500
217-00000-48510
223-00000-13010
224-00000-13010
224-00000-46325
229-00000-48550
231-00000-48561
232-00000-48502
232-00000-48513
234-00000-48550
234-55100-50724

241-00000-48500-

32200000 MISsC
31100000 PARKING FINES

41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES

30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES
31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES
31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES
31000000 MVD FEES

40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES

31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE

54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES
42100000 CEMETERY FEES
50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES
30300000 NEWSLETTER

51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS
32450000 RECREATION

32450800 RECREATION

32453500 RECREATION

32453600 RECREATION

32650200 SWIM POND

32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
32455400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
32455800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
32456100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
32456600 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES

10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS

41900000 RENTAL INCOME

30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND

30300000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS
30500000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS
50400000 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS
50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER

50400000 DONATIONS - SPECIAL GIFT

30900000 POLICE SAFETY CAMP
32500000 HOOPS WITH HERO'S
31200000 OPERATING EXPENSES
50400000 FOUNDATION GRANT

(FOUN

32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET
32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET

20400000 FINES

50900000 FINES

51000000 FINES

20400000 COPY MACHINE
50900000 COPY MACHINE
51000000 COPY MACHINE
DONATIONS

DONATIONS

DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED
911

SW FEE

STORMWATER REVIEW FEES
DONATIONS

DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED
SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT
DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET
DONATIONS

FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES
70200000 DONATIONS-CPR

2,205.
2,310.
1,120.

36.
55.
681.
10,716.
590.
475.
8,300.
625.
103.
28.
535.
2,128.
3,956.
350.
1,800.
80.
1,075.
856.
1,157.
2,930.
40.
785.
188.
3,860.
23.
1,033.
877.
3,333.
3,333.
3,333.
3,548.
18,000.
250.
1,114.
597.
20,000.
(452.
(719.
211.
464.
732.

109.
109.
23,182.
112.

370.
324.
864.
2,000.
10,100.
867.

2,418.
2,017.
2,261.
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Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 2,400.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 164.16
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 514.99
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE 1,355.32
245-00000-46742-50200000 TICKET SALES 500.00
245-00000-46742-50217004 TICKET SALES 1,525.00
245-00000-46742-50217005 TICKET SALES 958.50
245-00000-46742-50217012 TICKET SALES 126.00
245-00000-46742-50217013 TICKET SALES 950.00
245-00000-46742-50217014 TICKET SALES 1,219.00
245-00000-46742-50217015 TICKET SALES 1,150.00
245-00000-46742-50217023 TICKET SALES 525.00
245-00000-46742-50217024 TICKET SALES 94.00
245-00000-46742-50217025 TICKET SALES 210.00
245-00000-46742-50217026 TICKET SALES 80.00
245-00000-46742-50217029 TICKET SALES 440.00
245-00000-46742-50217031 TICKET SALES 2,642.50
245-00000-46742-50217032 TICKET SALES 143.50
245-00000-46745-50210207 REVENUE-FEES 956.00
245-00000-46920-50210207 MEMBERSHIPS 700.00
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 26.00
300-00000-13010 FIRE-D 48,783.00
410-00000-13010 FIRE-C 110,681.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 7,409.61
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 1,500.00
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 538,704.17

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND 307,363.83
215 LIBRARY FUND 1,683.36
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 23,345.14
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 370.80
224 STORM SEWER FUND 1,188.83
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,000.00
231 SENIORS IN NEED 10,100.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 902.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 4,435.63
241 EMS TRUST FUND 2,261.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 2,400.00
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 164.16
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 14,089.81
252 K9 FUND 26.00
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 48,783.00
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 110,681.00
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 8,909.61

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 538,704.17
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04/04/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3227'
GL Trx #: 55673
WEB PAYMENT GREENWALD - C946904-1100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT - GREENWALD - C946904-1100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
04/04/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3228"
GL Trx #: 55674
WEB PAYMENT NESBIT - C948738-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT NESBIT - C948738-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
04/10/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3232"
GL Trx #: 55819
WEB PAYMENT HEDRICK - E085623-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT HEDRICK - E085623-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
04/10/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3233"
GL Trx #: 55820
WEB PAYMENT ROSIN - P168149-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT ROSIN - P168149-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
04/11/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3257'
GL Trx #: 55844
WEB PAYMENT CAMPI - I500296-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT CAMPI - I500296-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
04/17/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3297'
GL Trx #: 56067
WEB PAYMENT REED - 32426 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 60.00
WEB PAYMENT REED - 32426 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 60.00
60.00 60.00
04/27/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3305"
GL Trx #: 57146
WEB PAYMENT ROLLINS - C946921-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT ROLLINS - C946921-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
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04/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3359'
GL Trx #: 58082
TO CORRECT 4/25/17 DEPOSIT AMOUNT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.09
TO CORRECT 4/25/17 DEPOSIT AMOUNT 100-00000-46110-10100000 MISC. REVENUE 0.09
0.09 0.09
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3361"
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 56,125.97
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 56,125.97
56,125.97 56,125.97
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3363"'
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10,569.24
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10,569.24
10,569.24 10,569.24
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3364'
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,113.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 5,113.00
5,113.00 5,113.00
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3367'
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 465.52
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 465.52
465.52 465.52
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3368"
TO RECORD LOTTERY CREDIT SETTLEMEN'100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 162,843.35
TO RECORD LOTTERY CREDIT SETTLEMEN'100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 162,843.35
162,843.35 162,843.35
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3369'
TO RECORD DUNKIRK DAM LAKE DISTRIC'100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.15
TO RECORD DUNKIRK DAM LAKE DISTRIC'100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 10.15
10.15 10.15
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04/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3377'
GL Trx #: 58100
TO RECORD GENERAL TRANSPORTATION A:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 143,707.50
TO RECORD GENERAL TRANSPORTATION A:100-00000-43531-31200000 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 143,707.50
143,707.50 143,707.50
04/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3378"
GL Trx #: 58101
TO RECORD CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,902.90
TO RECORD CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 100-00000-43533-31200000 STATE AID - STREETS 12,902.90
12,902.90 12,902.90
04/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3384'
GL Trx #: 58107
TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,000,000.00
TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 100-00000-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
04/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3387"
GL Trx #: 58156
TO RECORD DIVIDEND 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 255.32
TO RECORD DIVIDEND 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 255.32
255.32 255.32
04/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3396"'
GL Trx #: 58268
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,340.66
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAI FUI 2,340.66
2,340.66 2,340.66
04/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3534'
GL Trx #: 60881
TO RECONCILE TO BANK STATEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 364.57
TO RECONCILE TO BANK STATEMENT 100-51510-50340-41500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 364.57
364.57 364.57
1,395,426.67 1,395,426.67
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 1,331,847.04
WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 100-00000-11311 1,000,000.00
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 162,853.50
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 11,297.64
STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 100-00000-43531-31200000 143,707.50
STATE AID - STREETS 100-00000-43533-31200000 12,902.90
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MISC. REVENUE 100-00000-46110-10100000 0.09
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 255.32
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 465.52
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-41500000 364.57
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 5,113.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 5,113.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 58,466.63
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 56,125.97
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 2,340.66

GRAND TOTAL: 1,395,426.67 1,395,426.67
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*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

03/03/2016 54063 005413 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
06/09/2016 54975 005543 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
06/09/2016 54996 005542 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 9.98
07/21/2016 55365 005585 DANA STADLER 145.00
09/01/2016 55770 005633 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22
09/22/2016 55938 005644 WLECHA 175.00
10/06/2016 56006 005673 ELIZABETH BORSODI 200.00
10/13/2016 56085 005665 FLYGT 838.00
10/27/2016 56196 004884 DAVID LECK 57.00
11/17/2016 56469 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00
01/05/2017 56938 005771 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
01/12/2017 56972 003590 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57
01/26/2017 57107 005799 STEPHEN PREVENAS 10.52
02/09/2017 57226 005812 PEGGY GUERIN 90.86
02/09/2017 57246 005728 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00
02/09/2017 57254 005816 LINDA PERCIVAL 16.00
03/02/2017 57468 001192 JANET SILBAUGH 56.00
03/16/2017 57565 001728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 386.00
03/16/2017 57575 002491 KEITH KVALHEIM 36.67
03/16/2017 57591 001499 TOM NELSON 106.19
03/30/2017 57702 005874 BOY SCOUT TROOP 167 450.00
03/30/2017 57714 005862 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER 85.00
03/30/2017 57720 004891 HVS EDUCATION 125.00
03/30/2017 57755 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 500.00
04/13/2017 57795 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,253.37
04/13/2017 57808 000184 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 33.23
04/13/2017 57810 005501 JEFF BRIKOWSKI 112.00
04/13/2017 57825 001707 MARY JO CROSS 56.00
04/13/2017 57827 001136 CYNTHIA CURTISS 76.50 VOID 05/03/2017
04/13/2017 57834 001145 MARY LOU FENDRICK 56.00
04/13/2017 57841 005708 JEANNE HOWARD 56.00
04/13/2017 57852 001225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 50.00
04/13/2017 57862 005503 KONNIE MCDERMOTT 56.00
04/13/2017 57866 005504 SUZANNE PATTERSON 56.00
04/13/2017 57872 000760 CATHY RIGDON 56.00
04/13/2017 57873 005619 KATHRYN ROSS 56.00
04/13/2017 57878 001192 JANET SILBAUGH 56.00
04/13/2017 57893 001197 SUSAN STRANDLIE 59.50
04/13/2017 57895 001250 KRISTY THALACKER 56.00
04/13/2017 57900 002810 UWHC 176.00
04/13/2017 57903 003439 VIKINGBALL 2,701.35
04/20/2017 57914 005463 3 STRIPE PRODUCTIONS, LLC 3,000.00
04/20/2017 57918 005885 AMHI SERVICES LLC 3,412.00
04/20/2017 57921 005891 BRICKHOUSE MOTEL 225.00
04/20/2017 57927 005034 CTACCESS 2,275.00
04/20/2017 57930 002506 DCCVA 35.00
04/20/2017 57938 001444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 341.01
04/20/2017 57943 005890 JEROD WEDIG 14.02
04/20/2017 57953 005883 MESA GRAPHICS 351.50
04/20/2017 57961 002187 PERKINS SALES INC 182.60
04/20/2017 57964 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 160.00
04/20/2017 57969 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1,274.10
04/20/2017 57971 000876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. 35.00
04/20/2017 57973 005892 VILLAGE OF CAMBRIDGE 47.20
04/20/2017 57974 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 780.00
04/27/2017 57977 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 3,043.79
04/27/2017 57978 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 40.00
04/27/2017 57979 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 235.04
04/27/2017 57980 003433 COURIER HUB 37.00
04/27/2017 57981 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 6,878.51
04/27/2017 57982 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 2,413.55
04/27/2017 57983 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 126,148.14
04/27/2017 57984 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 149.20
04/27/2017 57985 005737 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER 104.93
04/27/2017 57986 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 472.90
04/27/2017 57987 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 1,801.83
04/27/2017 57988 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 17.36
04/27/2017 57989 005901 MATT FREDRICKS 75.00
04/27/2017 57990 000386 GALL'S INC 108.54
04/27/2017 57991 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,061.00

04/27/2017 57992 005376 SCOTT GESCHKE 75.00
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04/27/2017 57993 000410 GRAINGER INC. 359.10
04/27/2017 57994 005898 GREEN ROAD POTTERY LLC 384.00
04/27/2017 57995 005743 NATHAN GRETZINGER 75.00
04/27/2017 57996 004418 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CHEMICALS 2,746.10
04/27/2017 57997 005515 HENRY HIGHTOWER 15.00
04/27/2017 57998 004696 HOYOS CONSULTING LLC 3,000.00
04/27/2017 57999 000472 INKWORKS INC 610.25
04/27/2017 58000 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 16,542.36
04/27/2017 58001 005907 JOHN STRANDLIE TRUCKING LLC 150.00
04/27/2017 58002 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 834.00
04/27/2017 58003 000504 TERRY KAHL 95.00
04/27/2017 58004 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
04/27/2017 58005 004229 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 675.00
04/27/2017 58006 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 157.11
04/27/2017 58007 005906 HAL MICHAEL KETCHUM 3,300.00
04/27/2017 58008 004254 LILY KILFOY 220.00
04/27/2017 58009 001168 KOFFEE KUP 1,672.00
04/27/2017 58010 005720 KROGER 623.33
04/27/2017 58011 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 1,076.85
04/27/2017 58012 005312 CHRISTOPHER LAW 125.00
04/27/2017 58013 000549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 110.00
04/27/2017 58014 005819 LEAVES INSPIRED TREE NUSERY LLC 16,069.00
04/27/2017 58015 005235 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
04/27/2017 58016 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 270.00
04/27/2017 58017 003939 MAHNKE, ROBERT 75.00
04/27/2017 58018 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 137.64
04/27/2017 58019 004089 MIKE'S TREE MOVING LLC 300.00
04/27/2017 58020 002924 MARK MILLIGAN 110.00
04/27/2017 58021 005071 NAPA AUTO PARTS 894 .39
04/27/2017 58022 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 41.30
04/27/2017 58023 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 273.52
04/27/2017 58024 005900 KARI ORN 29.97
04/27/2017 58025 002919 PARISH, REOLA 170.00
04/27/2017 58026 005424 PEERLESS FIRE PROTECTION CO 1,067.40
04/27/2017 58027 002187 PERKINS SALES INC 49.75
04/27/2017 58028 000721 PRIZEPROMOS 171.00
04/27/2017 58029 002631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 1,051.00
04/27/2017 58030 003199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 2,057.00
04/27/2017 58031 000742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 2,962.59
04/27/2017 58032 005849 RICOH USA, INC. 128.57
04/27/2017 58033 005903 FAITH SCHUCK 128.32
04/27/2017 58034 005904 JEANNE SCHWASS-LONG 128.32
04/27/2017 58035 001462 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL 30.00
04/27/2017 58036 000828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
04/27/2017 58037 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 127.69
04/27/2017 58038 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 12,492.09
04/27/2017 58039 004778 SUZY BOGGUSS CONCERTS INC 3,300.00
04/27/2017 58040 005818 TILLMANN WHOLESALE GROWERS 8,146.00
04/27/2017 58041 004145 TRUCKSTAR COLLISION CENTER, INC. 2,489.29
04/27/2017 58042 005902 DIANE TSCHIRREN 35.00
04/27/2017 58043 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 3,787.63
04/27/2017 58044 000328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,704.65
04/27/2017 58045 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 148.00
04/27/2017 58046 000942 UPS STORE 200.00
04/27/2017 58047 002810 UWHC 48.00
04/27/2017 58048 001429 VANDEWALLE & ASSOCIATES INC 1,997.75
04/27/2017 58049 005905 APRIL VERCH 500.00
04/27/2017 58050 005578 VERMEER 49,825.00
04/27/2017 58051 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 6,493.48
04/27/2017 58052 004757 KAREN WICKHAM 150.00
04/27/2017 58053 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 900.00
Totals: 132 321,085.80
*** CLEARED CHECKS ***
12/22/2016 56815 004321 SARA VAGEDES 39.77
01/05/2017 56931 000721 PRIZEPROMOS 250.08
02/09/2017 57278 002810 UWHC 20.00
02/16/2017 57336 002810 UWHC 48.00
02/23/2017 57351 005828 DANE COUNTY LIBRARY BOOKMOBILE 15.99
02/23/2017 57353 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 75.00
02/23/2017 57378 005832 MARCIE PFEIFER-SODERBLOOM 36.00
02/23/2017 57393 005773 JESSICA WALSH 60.00
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03/02/2017 57414 001136 CYNTHIA CURTISS 144 .50
03/02/2017 57472 005839 ROBERT STECHSCHULTE 56.00
03/09/2017 57513 005844 FRANCES KROLL 23.56
03/09/2017 57526 003432 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 606.00
03/16/2017 57532 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,780.07
03/16/2017 57554 000275 DANE COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEME 433.00
03/16/2017 57559 005853 BARBARA DEWEY 637.60
03/16/2017 57593 005563 NOEL P STOOKEY 8,400.00
03/16/2017 57594 005563 NOEL P STOOKEY 940.00
03/16/2017 57608 001098 SOUTHWEST WISC ELECTRICAL INSP 50.00
03/16/2017 57614 000891 SWWBIA 60.00
03/16/2017 57626 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 840.00
03/16/2017 57629 001012 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN 100.00
03/16/2017 57630 005545 WISCONSIN COMMUNITY MEDIA 190.00
03/16/2017 57631 004754 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC 240.00
03/23/2017 57642 000202 SEAN BRUSEGAR 100.00
03/23/2017 57645 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 968.45
03/23/2017 57655 000472 INKWORKS INC 2,793.95
03/23/2017 57657 005729 ANTHONY IRBY 100.00
03/23/2017 57663 005655 ADAM LURVEY 300.00
03/23/2017 57664 005379 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY - ASHMAN 39.98
03/23/2017 57666 005860 MOUNTAIN PLAINS LIBRARY ASSOC 25.00
03/23/2017 57667 005563 NOEL P STOOKEY 615.00
03/23/2017 57671 005838 POMASL FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC 916.25
03/23/2017 57679 005456 STOUGHTON YOGA 120.00
03/23/2017 57688 000971 WASC 2017 CONFERENCE 150.00
03/23/2017 57692 003838 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RES 45.00
03/23/2017 57695 005865 WILL TAYLOR 1,500.00
03/30/2017 57697 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 75.00
03/30/2017 57698 000143 AT&T 272.42
03/30/2017 57699 003940 DAVID BACHOLL 4,600.00
03/30/2017 57700 000963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 3,800.00
03/30/2017 57701 004244 BIFF BLUMFUMGAGNGE 350.00
03/30/2017 57703 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1,550.02
03/30/2017 57704 000280 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 120.00
03/30/2017 57705 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,375.82
03/30/2017 57706 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 2,307.50
03/30/2017 57707 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 5,988.90
03/30/2017 57708 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 241,881.04
03/30/2017 57709 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 544 .64
03/30/2017 57710 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 98.80
03/30/2017 57711 005447 EMO PHILIPS 4,000.00
03/30/2017 57712 005007 EMPATHIA INC 375.00
03/30/2017 57713 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 362.82
03/30/2017 57715 005030 KYLE FELDMANN 100.00
03/30/2017 57716 005866 DAVE FREIGTAG 100.00
03/30/2017 57717 000386 GALL'S INC 303.09
03/30/2017 57718 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,166.00
03/30/2017 57719 004925 MATT THOMAS GORSHE 100.00
03/30/2017 57721 005729 ANTHONY IRBY 100.00
03/30/2017 57722 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 2,507.93
03/30/2017 57723 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 58,543.80
03/30/2017 57724 005681 KEIL ENTERPRISES 195.00
03/30/2017 57725 005720 KROGER 724.83
03/30/2017 57726 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 64.45
03/30/2017 57727 005312 CHRISTOPHER LAW 100.00
03/30/2017 57728 005235 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
03/30/2017 57729 004192 LEVEL UP LLC 420.00
03/30/2017 57730 001073 LIBERTY MUTUAL 50.00
03/30/2017 57731 000555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 222.49
03/30/2017 57732 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 19.00
03/30/2017 57733 003403 MADISON COLLEGE 199.00
03/30/2017 57734 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 112.39
03/30/2017 57735 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 34.55
03/30/2017 57736 000738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 488.77
03/30/2017 57737 000742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 354.55
03/30/2017 57738 005869 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 149.00
03/30/2017 57739 005867 LISA RESCH 120.00
03/30/2017 57740 000758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 9,400.00
03/30/2017 57741 003904 RHONDA SANDKER 7,520.00
03/30/2017 57742 003781 TIMOTHY W SCHMIDT 75.00
03/30/2017 57743 001333 SHRM 199.00
03/30/2017 57744 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 33,191.44

03/30/2017 57745 005123 STOUGHTON AREA EMS 138.00
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03/30/2017 57746 000852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 3,564.23
03/30/2017 57747 000875 STREICHER'S 115.99
03/30/2017 57748 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 25.48
03/30/2017 57749 000328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,687.32
03/30/2017 57750 004737 UNIFORM DEN EAST 18.05
03/30/2017 57751 005700 ERIK VEUM 258.00
03/30/2017 57752 005227 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, SC 157.50
03/30/2017 57753 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 5,000.00
03/30/2017 57754 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 500.00
03/30/2017 57756 005870 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE/ICAC 80.00
03/30/2017 57757 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 1,080.00
04/06/2017 57761 005868 ABSORBTECH 696.32
04/06/2017 57762 004121 AFLAC 388.70
04/06/2017 57763 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 20.40
04/06/2017 57764 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 79.78
04/06/2017 57765 002405 AZTLAND LLC 1,198.00
04/06/2017 57766 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 209.98
04/06/2017 57767 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 212.21
04/06/2017 57768 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00
04/06/2017 57769 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 67.72
04/06/2017 57770 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 551.98
04/06/2017 57771 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,609.08
04/06/2017 57772 001932 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 8,480.00
04/06/2017 57773 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 222.80
04/06/2017 57774 002896 DNE WHOLESALE 408.08
04/06/2017 57775 005540 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,636.40
04/06/2017 57776 000431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 168.67
04/06/2017 57777 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 80.00
04/06/2017 57778 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45.00
04/06/2017 57779 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 3,199.50
04/06/2017 57780 005878 KELVIN MATTHEW KASPAR 250.00
04/06/2017 57781 005720 KROGER 583.92
04/06/2017 57782 005636 KWIK TRIP EAST 15.00
04/06/2017 57783 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 9.99
04/06/2017 57784 000682 OPERA FOR THE YOUNG INC 750.00
04/06/2017 57785 000710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 300.00
04/06/2017 57786 000711 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 30.00
04/06/2017 57787 002477 STI HOLDINGS INC 2,000.00
04/06/2017 57788 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 348.83
04/06/2017 57789 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 67.99
04/06/2017 57790 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 900.00
04/06/2017 57791 005879 VIX TOURS LLC 3,500.00
04/06/2017 57792 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 4,919.74
04/06/2017 57793 001028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 643.52
04/06/2017 57794 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 352.00
04/07/2017 274 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 1,700.06
04/07/2017 275(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 28,397.32
04/13/2017 57796 000100 5 ALARM 55.32
04/13/2017 57797 001125 JANET AABERG 56.00
04/13/2017 57798 000102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 6,600.00
04/13/2017 57799 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 234.53
04/13/2017 57800 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 102.27
04/13/2017 57801 000143 AT&T 423.00
04/13/2017 57802 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 4.02
04/13/2017 57803 005259 BADGER WATER 52.80
04/13/2017 57804 000963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 28,626.00
04/13/2017 57805 001127 ROBERT BARNETT 59.50
04/13/2017 57806 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 200.00
04/13/2017 57807 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 320.00
04/13/2017 57809 005564 BOBCAT PLUS 738.42
04/13/2017 57811 000199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 848.97
04/13/2017 57812 001586 BILL BUCHANAN 56.00
04/13/2017 57813 001583 CORNELIA BUCHANAN 56.00
04/13/2017 57814 003335 GEOFF BURT 56.00
04/13/2017 57815 003336 JEANNE BURT 56.00
04/13/2017 57816 005706 LAURA CARPENTER 56.00
04/13/2017 57817 005877 MICHELLE CARROLL 129.00
04/13/2017 57818 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 302.68
04/13/2017 57819 003312 CHIEF SUPPLY 241.92
04/13/2017 57820 004272 CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 149.70
04/13/2017 57821 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 56.13
04/13/2017 57822 000248 COMDATA CORPORATION 454,90
04/13/2017 57823 003433 COURIER HUB 37.00

04/13/2017 57824 001706 CLYDE CROSS 56.00
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04/13/2017 57826 005442 JEFF CUNNINGHAM 56.00
04/13/2017 57828 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 544 .00
04/13/2017 57829 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 302.75
04/13/2017 57830 005876 CHRYSTAL ERHARDT 118.25
04/13/2017 57831 005840 CHARLES ERICKSON 56.00
04/13/2017 57832 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 13,048.42
04/13/2017 57833 000351 FASTENAL COMPANY 60.44
04/13/2017 57835 001224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 50.00
04/13/2017 57836 000363 RUTH FORTNEY 56.00
04/13/2017 57837 001147 STEVE FORTNEY 56.00
04/13/2017 57838 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 979.50
04/13/2017 57839 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
04/13/2017 57840 005515 HENRY HIGHTOWER 29.50
04/13/2017 57842 000472 INKWORKS INC 1,856.20
04/13/2017 57843 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 29.00
04/13/2017 57844 005440 JERRY TRIELOFF 56.00
04/13/2017 57845 002080 JERRYS TRANSMISSION SERVICE IN 84.58
04/13/2017 57846 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 7,211.00
04/13/2017 57847 001249 AMY KETTERER 56.00
04/13/2017 57848 001244 TONY KETTERER 59.50
04/13/2017 57849 001166 JACQUELYN K. KITTELSON 56.00
04/13/2017 57850 001590 KEN KLUEVER 56.00
04/13/2017 57851 001168 KOFFEE KUP 288.00
04/13/2017 57853 005178 MARTIN LAMERS 56.00
04/13/2017 57854 005617 LINDA LANE 56.00
04/13/2017 57855 005655 ADAM LURVEY 100.00
04/13/2017 57856 005884 MADISON CENTRAL PARK SESSION, INC 3,500.00
04/13/2017 57857 003337 SANDY MAERZ 56.00
04/13/2017 57858 001181 BOB MCGEEVER 59.50
04/13/2017 57859 004914 CORINNE MC GEEVER 56.00
04/13/2017 57860 001182 GLENN MCNAUGHTON 56.00
04/13/2017 57861 001183 MARY MCNAUGHTON 56.00
04/13/2017 57863 001465 MTAW 60.00
04/13/2017 57864 001111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING 145.00
04/13/2017 57865 005611 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 2,000.00
04/13/2017 57867 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 51.75
04/13/2017 57868 000730 QUILL CORPORATION 102.99
04/13/2017 57869 000738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 767.89
04/13/2017 57870 005881 STACEY REUTER 25.00
04/13/2017 57871 001215 RICOH USA INC 276.01
04/13/2017 57874 003786 LINDA RUPP 56.00
04/13/2017 57875 005882 RACHEL SCHENKENBERG 40.00
04/13/2017 57876 001596 POLLY SCHNESE 56.00
04/13/2017 57877 001377 SHRED-IT 53.71
04/13/2017 57879 001193 RUDY SILBAUGH 56.00
04/13/2017 57880 002425 SHARON SILBAUGH 56.00
04/13/2017 57881 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 63.32
04/13/2017 57882 001259 EILEEN STACEY 56.00
04/13/2017 57883 001585 SEAN STAKE 59.50
04/13/2017 57884 000835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 73.16
04/13/2017 57885 005839 ROBERT STECHSCHULTE 56.00
04/13/2017 57886 005123 STOUGHTON AREA EMS 180.00
04/13/2017 57887 000852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 1,127.17
04/13/2017 57888 000854 STOUGHTON FAIR ASSN. 8,000.00
04/13/2017 57889 000855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 51.95
04/13/2017 57890 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 1,473.01
04/13/2017 57891 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 20,406.46
04/13/2017 57892 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 138.22
04/13/2017 57894 000895 AARON TECHE 59.50
04/13/2017 57896 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 1,155.20
04/13/2017 57897 001103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 1,912.00
04/13/2017 57898 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 111.00
04/13/2017 57899 001223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 50.00
04/13/2017 57901 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 5.62
04/13/2017 57902 001204 BARBARA VEUM 56.00
04/13/2017 57904 004913 JUDY WAGAMAN 56.00
04/13/2017 57905 005841 CHRIS WEIS 56.00
04/13/2017 57906 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 1,020.00
04/13/2017 57907 001004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 230.00
04/13/2017 57908 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 223.10
04/14/2017 276 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 5,154.60
04/14/2017 277 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 10,028.60
04/14/2017 278 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 3,418.93
04/14/2017 279(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 27,079.25
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04/14/2017 280 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 782.58
04/20/2017 57915 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 25.49
04/20/2017 57916 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,207.36
04/20/2017 57917 000123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 205.00
04/20/2017 57919 000165 BEACON ATHLETICS 240.00
04/20/2017 57920 001454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 300.00
04/20/2017 57922 004565 CAITLIN CANTY 1,250.00
04/20/2017 57923 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 56.13
04/20/2017 57924 004133 CASEY COATS 400.00
04/20/2017 57925 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 128.23
04/20/2017 57926 005886 CRAMDEN COACH CORPORATION 12,220.00
04/20/2017 57928 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 153.95
04/20/2017 57929 001386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 2,859.52
04/20/2017 57931 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 1,424.10
04/20/2017 57932 003353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI 50.00
04/20/2017 57933 000386 GALL'S INC 1,426.45
04/20/2017 57934 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 313.00
04/20/2017 57935 005376 SCOTT GESCHKE 75.00
04/20/2017 57936 003867 ROBERT GROLEAU 75.00
04/20/2017 57937 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 54.00
04/20/2017 57939 005880 I90 ENTERPRISES 4,521.25
04/20/2017 57940 000472 INKWORKS INC 171.75
04/20/2017 57941 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 333.88
04/20/2017 57942 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 30.00
04/20/2017 57944 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 8,978.63
04/20/2017 57945 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 28,976.50
04/20/2017 57946 005720 KROGER 1,461.31
04/20/2017 57947 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 414.18
04/20/2017 57948 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 257.75
04/20/2017 57949 005312 CHRISTOPHER LAW 75.00
04/20/2017 57950 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 451.00
04/20/2017 57951 004202 MARCO INC 588.29
04/20/2017 57952 001074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 105.50
04/20/2017 57954 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 1,889.16
04/20/2017 57955 002479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 1,812.00
04/20/2017 57956 000639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 890.00
04/20/2017 57957 005402 BILL NEITZEL 345.90
04/20/2017 57958 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 64.00
04/20/2017 57959 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 104.28
04/20/2017 57960 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 86.40
04/20/2017 57962 001215 RICOH USA INC 70.15
04/20/2017 57963 005478 ROSEMALLING BY PATTY TOFSLAND 38.00
04/20/2017 57965 000799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 657.69
04/20/2017 57966 005887 SHANE LEONARD 250.00
04/20/2017 57967 000810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 180.66
04/20/2017 57968 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 126.00
04/20/2017 57970 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 12,518.15
04/20/2017 57972 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 1,428.90
04/20/2017 57975 005875 WISCONSIN URBAN WOOD 250.00
04/20/2017 57976 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 1,478.83
04/28/2017 281 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 8,368.55
04/28/2017 282 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 25,042.45

Totals: 282 773,288.27
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04/28/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3370'
GL Trx #: 58093
TO RECORD OOPS FRISCH 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 132.60
TO RECORD OOPS - FRISCH 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 132.60
132.60 132.60
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3274'
GL Trx #: 55965
TO RECORD OOPS - BUKREY 215-55110-50212-53800000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS - BUKREY 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.40
20.40 20.40
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3275!
GL Trx #: 55966
TO RECORD OOPS - HYNEK 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 27.54
TO RECORD OOPS HYNEK 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 27.54
27.54 27.54
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3276'
GL Trx #: 55967
TO RECORD OOPS - MACDONALD 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 34.68
TO RECORD OOPS - MACDONALD 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 34.068
34.68 34.68
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3277'
GL Trx #: 55968
TO RECORD OOPS NICOLL 100-54600-50212-50400000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 29.58
TO RECORD OOPS - NICOLL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 29.58
29.58 29.58
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3278'
GL Trx #: 55969
TO RECORD OOPS - WESTBY 100-55500-50300-50100000 MISC EXPENSES 87.72
TO RECORD OOPS - WESTBY 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 87.72
87.72 87.72
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3280'
GL Trx #: 55971
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,261.26
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,261.26
1,261.26 1,261.26
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04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3283"
GL Trx #: 56053
TO RECORD OOPS - JANDA 100-54600-50212-30400000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 112.96
TO RECORD OOPS - JANDA 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 112.96
112.96 112.96
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3284'
GL Trx #: 56054
TO RECORD OOPS - MCGLYNN 100-54600-50212-30300000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 26.58
TO RECORD OOPS - MCGLYNN 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 26.58
26.58 26.58
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3285"
GL Trx #: 56055
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 7.65
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7.65
7.65 7.65
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3286"'
GL Trx #: 56056
TO RECORD OOPS - SCHIMELPFENIG, SEI241-52400-50252-70400000 FAP 1,168.59
TO RECORD OOPS - SCHIMELPFENIG, SEI241-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,168.59
1,168.59 1,168.59
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3358"
GL Trx #: 58081
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 15,114.57
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 15,114.57
15,114.57 15,114.57
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3360"
GL Trx #: 58083
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - CAMPI - I500:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - CAMPI - I500:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3362"'
GL Trx #: 58085
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 5,955.83
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,955.83
5,955.83 5,955.83
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04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3366"
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 9,418.81
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,418.81
9,418.81 9,418.81
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3371"'
TO RECORD OOPS - SCHEEL 100-56300-50212-20600000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 139.62
TO RECORD OOPS - SCHEEL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 139.62
139.62 139.62
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3372"'
TO RECORD OOPS - NELSON, RANDY 100-53300-50390-50500000 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 150.00
TO RECORD OOPS - NELSON, RANDY 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 150.00
150.00 150.00
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3373"'
TO RECORD OOPS - MACDONALD 215-55110-50212-50900000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 82.73
TO RECORD OOPS - MACDONALD 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 82.00
TO RECORD OOPS - MACDONALD 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 164.73
164.73 164.73
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3374'
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 187.00
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
187.00 187.00
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3375"
TO RECORD EBC MEDICAL EXCESS 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 63.70
TO RECORD EBC MEDICAL EXCESS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 63.70
63.70 63.70
04/30/2017 Ref Numl: '3376"'
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 61,033.75
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 61,033.75
61,033.75 61,033.75





06/30/2017 08:41 AM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 4/5
User: TAMMY FOR POST DATES FROM 04/01/2017 TO 04/30/2017
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3380'
GL Trx #: 58103
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 OQUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 197.39
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 197.39
197.39 197.39
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3385"
GL Trx #: 58108
TO REVERSE MANUAL JE# 3360 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
TO REVERSE MANUAL JE# 3360 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
04/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3386"'
GL Trx #: 58109
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - CAMPI - I500:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - CAMPI - I500:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
124.00 124.00
95,706.96 95,706.96
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 11,938.87
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 1,261.26
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 250.70
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 124.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 9,418.81
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51440-50340-40700000 7.65
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 197.39
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 132.60
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 100-53300-50390-50500000 150.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-30300000 26.58
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-30400000 112.96
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-50400000 29.58
MISC EXPENSES 100-55500-50300-50100000 87.72
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-56300-50212-20600000 139.62
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 247.35
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-50900000 82.73
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-51000000 144.22
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-53800000 20.40
PRIMARY CHECKING 241-00000-11100 1,168.59
FAP 241-52400-50252-70400000 1,168.59
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 15,114.57
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 15,114.57
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 5,955.83
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 5,955.83
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 61,033.75

INTEREST

300-58200-50620-41700000

61,033.

75
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GRAND TOTAL: 95,458.96 95,458.96





06/30/2017 08:44 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 1/24
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 8,098,257.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,257.00 0.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 460,000.00 0.00 0.00 460,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 418,000.00 0.00 0.00 418,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 47,000.00 23,159.59 23,159.59 23,840.41 49.28
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 10,000.00 13,300.00 2,450.00 (3,300.00) 133.00
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 557,328.00 0.00 0.00 557,328.00 0.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 235,987.00 0.00 0.00 235,987.00 0.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 527,212.00 287,415.00 143,707.50 239,797.00 54.52
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 51,000.00 25,805.80 12,902.90 25,194.20 50.60
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 31,632.00 9,789.95 0.00 21,842.05 30.95
100-00000-43791 OTHER GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 18,000.00 10,900.00 7,820.00 7,100.00 60.56
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 11,000.00 1,970.00 780.00 9,030.00 17.91
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 700.00 500.00 300.00 200.00 71.43
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 7,000.00 3,832.50 2,330.00 3,167.50 54.75
100-00000-44210 DOG 4,000.00 828.50 828.50 3,171.50 20.71
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 75,000.00 23,950.56 2,787.47 51,049.44 31.93
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 25,000.00 6,542.35 3,080.85 18,457.65 26.17
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 15,000.00 6,652.35 3,125.85 8,347.65 44.35
100-00000-44330 HEATING 12,000.00 5,332.88 2,384.68 6,667.12 44 .44
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 0.00 2,054.55 2,054.55 (2,054.55) 100.00
100-00000-44900 MISC 30,000.00 8,770.00 2,215.00 21,230.00 29.23
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 95,000.00 36,844.52 10,810.35 58,155.48 38.78
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 20,000.00 13,504.00 2,310.00 6,496.00 67.52
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5,000.00 566.35 0.09 4,433.65 11.33
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 10,000.00 3,255.00 1,120.00 6,745.00 32.55
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 6,000.00 1,788.00 772.82 4,212.00 29.80
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 151,000.00 76,389.00 0.00 74,611.00 50.59
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 19,000.00 3,501.73 1,297.93 15,498.27 18.43
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 1,700.00 590.00 (1,700.00) 100.00
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PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 10,000.00 2,662.15 2,662.15 7,337.85 26.62
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MOWING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-SNOW 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 740,000.00 398.75 0.00 739,601.25 0.05
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 6,000.00 1,500.00 475.00 4,500.00 25.00
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 17,000.00 8,600.00 8,300.00 8,400.00 50.59
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 19,000.00 2,950.00 1,300.00 16,050.00 15.53
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 411.00 103.00 (411.00) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 (143.64) 0.00 143.64 100.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 149.50 28.00 (149.50) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 5,000.00 1,000.00 535.00 4,000.00 20.00
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 54,824.00 18,394.05 7,926.75 36,429.95 33.55
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 65,000.00 80.00 80.00 64,920.00 0.12
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 112,455.00 28,865.60 10,851.00 83,589.40 25.67
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 3,000.00 450.00 0.00 2,550.00 15.00
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 500.00 110.00 0.00 390.00 22.00
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 15,400.00 7,700.00 0.00 7,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 35,400.00 17,700.00 0.00 17,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 13,200.00 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 50.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 18,000.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 12,000.00 33.33
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 20,000.00 21,717.44 4,088.63 (1,717.44) 108.59
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 10,559.31 0.00 (10,559.31) 100.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 4,453.52 0.00 (4,453.52) 100.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 65.21 23.10 (65.21) 100.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 3,099.00 1,033.00 (3,099.00) 100.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 468.45 0.00 (468.45) 100.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 20,893.00 0.00 (20,893.00) 100.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 21,542.00 6,570.00 0.00 14,972.00 30.50
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 2,434.00 877.00 4,566.00 34.77
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS TOWNSHIPS 42,501.00 17,602.00 10,000.00 24,899.00 41.42
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS CENTER 29,500.00 10,561.92 3,548.27 18,938.08 35.80
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS FRIENDSHIP FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 1,000.00 20.00 0.00 980.00 2.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 (18,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 114,458.00 27,051.00 9,030.98 87,407.00 23.63
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 3,000.00 350.00 0.00 2,650.00 11.67
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 8,650.00 2,961.34 740.31 5,688.66 34.24
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2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 5,000.00 465.52 465.52 4,534.48 9.31
100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 250.00 250.00 4,750.00 5.00
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 3,500.00 17,100.00 0.00 (13,600.00) 488.57
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,194.00 1,114.00 (2,194.00) 100.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48573 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 12,881,246.00 856,595.75 309,759.79 12,024,650.25 6.65
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 856,595.75 309,759.79 12,024,650.25 6.65
Expenditures
Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 43,200.00 12,600.00 3,600.00 30,600.00 29.17
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,305.00 963.90 275.40 2,341.10 29.16
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00 13,563.90 3,875.40 33,441.10 28.86
Dept 51200-JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 12,501.00 3,605.77 961.54 8,895.23 28.84
100-51200-50120 WAGES 26,755.00 7,524.37 2,009.12 19,230.63 28.12
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,822.00 1,391.35 372.20 3,430.65 28.85
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,451.00 1,234.57 328.44 6,216.43 16.57
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,300.00 700.00 0.00 600.00 53.85
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 500.00 211.32 0.00 288.68 42.26
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,026.45 78.15 3,973.55 60.26
Total Dept 51200-JUDICIAL 63,329.00 20,693.83 3,749.45 42,635.17 32.68
Dept 51300-LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 85,000.00 20,795.25 0.00 64,204.75 24.47
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 15,000.00 1,148.00 40.00 13,852.00 7.65
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300-LEGAL 100,500.00 21,943.25 40.00 78,556.75 21.83
Dept 51400-MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 61,908.00 17,595.00 4,692.80 44,313.00 28.42
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2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,946.00 2,601.55 695.83 6,344.45 29.08
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,608.00 6,150.40 1,537.60 13,457.60 31.37
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 152.50 152.50 1,847.50 7.63
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 8,000.00 6,822.04 0.00 1,177.96 85.28
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,700.00 993.36 540.65 706.64 58.43
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400-MAYOR 102,162.00 34,314.85 7,619.38 67,847.15 33.59
Dept 51420-CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 551.25 551.25 (551.25) 100.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 112,169.00 33,763.87 9,068.62 78,405.13 30.10
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,069.00 4,290.95 1,213.15 10,778.05 28.48
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 34,391.00 10,164.30 3,007.99 24,226.70 29.56
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 4,600.00 1,798.73 959.28 2,801.27 39.10
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,550.00 47.20 47.20 3,502.80 1.33
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 152.00 37.00 (152.00) 100.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 706.42 126.86 7,293.58 8.83
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,037.17 492.82 (1,037.17) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 8,000.00 979.33 936.16 7,020.67 12.24
Total Dept 51420-CLERK 185,779.00 53,491.22 16,440.33 132,287.78 28.79
Dept 51440-ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 7,000.00 8,335.42 3,492.30 (1,335.42) 119.08
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,200.00 1,926.84 1,106.20 (726.84) 160.57
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 1,116.70 89.22 5,883.30 15.95
Total Dept 51440-ELECTION 15,200.00 11,378.96 4,687.72 3,821.04 74.86
Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR
100-51510-50110 SALARIES 98,413.00 29,507.17 7,704.75 68,905.83 29.98
100-51510-50120 WAGES 96,155.00 23,275.24 6,423.21 72,879.76 24.21
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 939.02 0.00 (939.02) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 28,116.00 5,857.26 1,900.22 22,258.74 20.83
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 44,448.00 13,966.14 3,579.99 30,481.86 31.42
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 18,500.00 998.53 282.98 17,501.47 5.40
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 4,000.00 170.00 170.00 3,830.00 4.25
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 53,000.00 26,660.00 26,510.00 26,340.00 50.30
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 5,000.00 786.64 197.39 4,213.36 15.73
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 150,000.00 36,963.13 13,048.42 113,036.87 24.64
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50,066.00 23,345.76 5,580.58 26,720.24 46.63
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,000.00 (487.15) (344.57) 1,487.15 (48.72)
100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR 553,698.00 161,981.74 65,052.97 391,716.26 29.25
Dept 51530-ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 37,400.00 0.00 6,600.00 85.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530-ASSESSOR 47,500.00 37,400.00 0.00 10,100.00 78.74
Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 75,700.00 24,840.19 6,656.00 50,859.81 32.81
100-51550-50120 WAGES 35,409.00 10,384.15 2,771.20 25,024.85 29.33
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,056.00 5,042.64 1,350.90 11,013.36 31.41
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,942.00 2,807.16 673.04 6,134.84 31.39
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 1,500.00 199.00 0.00 1,301.00 13.27
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 193.11 128.74 1,606.89 10.73
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 11.65 11.65 1,988.35 0.58
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 1,061.37 464.91 638.63 62.43
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 8,000.00 1,067.37 310.47 6,932.63 13.34
Total Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 152,707.00 45,606.64 12,366.91 107,100.36 29.87
Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 54,500.00 6,537.69 6,075.35 47,962.31 12.00
Total Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE 54,500.00 6,537.69 6,075.35 47,962.31 12.00
Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 49,500.00 50,490.00 0.00 (990.00) 102.00
Total Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 124,500.00 50,490.00 0.00 74,010.00 40.55
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 26,744.00 27,528.00 0.00 (784.00) 102.93
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,516.00 1,332.00 0.00 184.00 87.86
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 7,214.00 6,273.00 0.00 941.00 86.96
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 32,069.00 36,230.78 966.38 (4,161.78) 112.98
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,040.00 995.00 0.00 45.00 95.67
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 26,698.00 25,795.00 0.00 903.00 96.62
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 129,725.00 131,585.00 0.00 (1,860.00) 101.43
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 12,000.00 6,514.51 1,704.65 5,485.49 54.29
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 237,006.00 236,253.29 2,671.03 752.71 99.68
Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 99,283.00 28,722.29 7,636.80 70,560.71 28.93
100-52100-50120 WAGES 1,276,727.00 399,143.02 115,876.15 877,583.98 31.26
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 302,328.00 85,606.51 23,111.94 216,721.49 28.32
100-52100-50123 WAGES - PART TIME PATROL 0.00 7,043.77 3,520.88 (7,043.77) 100.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 13,000.00 2,853.34 1,045.95 10,146.66 21.95
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 104,000.00 25,868.81 9,827.88 78,131.19 24.87
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 20,000.00 4,524.91 997.89 15,475.09 22.62
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 281,701.00 93,821.51 26,840.23 187,879.49 33.31
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 448,519.00 142,086.16 35,521.54 306,432.84 31.68
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 28,000.00 15,049.57 5,727.05 12,950.43 53.75
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 19,180.00 4,880.02 2,995.04 14,299.98 25.44
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,700.00 1,608.00 0.00 92.00 94.59
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,500.00 2,732.00 526.00 41,768.00 6.14
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 1,000.00 205.00 0.00 795.00 20.50
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,400.00 6,681.30 1,444.00 12,718.70 34.44
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 20,766.00 0.00 0.00 20,766.00 0.00
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 14,000.00 2,218.46 1,116.06 11,781.54 15.85
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 30,000.00 9,538.83 2,594.15 20,461.17 31.80
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 47,800.00 23,322.98 12,193.34 24,477.02 48.79
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 26,890.00 9,259.97 3,919.38 17,630.03 34.44
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 270.00 270.00 (270.00) 100.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 2,375.00 0.00 (2,375.00) 100.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 2,803,794.00 867,811.45 255,164.28 1,935,982.55 30.95
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 82,733.00 23,526.40 6,278.40 59,206.60 28.44
100-52200-50120 WAGES 96,140.00 28,275.20 7,562.40 67,864.80 29.41
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 99,000.00 5,977.73 1,460.00 93,022.27 6.04
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 1,510.00 995.00 (1,510.00) 100.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 8,850.00 0.00
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31,340.00 9,961.57 2,700.02 21,378.43 31.79
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,497.00 14,963.70 3,607.78 24,533.30 37.89
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 3,280.00 1,097.78 200.42 2,182.22 33.47
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 3,100.00 1,739.47 823.36 1,360.53 56.11
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 976.00 352.00 4,024.00 19.52
100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 8,767.38 1,983.42 14,232.62 38.12
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 2,614.03 1,014.38 7,385.97 26.14

100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 2,900.00 30.47 0.00 2,869.53 1.05





06/30/2017 08:44 AM
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 7/24

PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
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100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 10,000.00 3,337.52 2,243.38 6,662.48 33.38
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 250.00 64.58 0.98 185.42 25.83
100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 350.00 111.35 73.16 238.65 31.81
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 2,475.00 825.00 70.00 1,650.00 33.33
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 7,500.00 1,520.60 327.15 5,979.40 20.27
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 4,331.14 2,788.53 5,668.86 43.31
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00 28.00 28.00 1,022.00 2.67
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 478,690.00 109,657.92 32,508.38 369,032.08 22.91
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 62,219.00 17,600.79 4,697.60 44,618.21 28.29
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 9,746.00 2,613.40 699.46 7,132.60 26.82
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,723.00 6,150.40 1,537.60 11,572.60 34.70
100-52400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 98,113.00 26,364.59 6,934.66 71,748.41 26.87
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-53200-50120 WAGES 89,935.00 15,356.60 4,099.20 74,578.40 17.08
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,750.00 2,267.06 606.06 11,482.94 16.49
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,540.00 6,150.40 1,537.60 18,389.60 25.06
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 61.57 15.19 (61.57) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 15,000.00 4,162.68 970.19 10,837.32 27.75
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES 32,000.00 11,580.51 2,403.51 20,419.49 36.19
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 2,200.00 146.35 38.56 2,053.65 6.65
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 8,000.00 1,713.82 355.70 6,286.18 21.42
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY 3,000.00 593.94 169.57 2,406.06 19.80
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 2,921.62 845.73 7,078.38 29.22
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 1,838.76 1,014.98 9,161.24 16.72
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 214,650.00 46,793.31 12,056.29 167,856.69 21.80
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 52,071.00 22,588.98 6,035.20 29,482.02 43.38
100-53300-50120 WAGES 464,029.00 175,201.45 48,986.06 288,827.55 37.76
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 16,500.00 3,776.46 82.80 12,723.54 22.89
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 14,116.00 660.25 660.25 13,455.75 4.68
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 77,657.00 29,358.55 8,168.15 48,298.45 37.81
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 173,020.00 56,015.52 14,300.44 117,004.48 32.38
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 2,785.00 1,029.96 429.68 1,755.04 36.98
100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 5,600.00 1,054.00 673.00 4,546.00 18.82
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 45,500.00 11,460.57 3,963.08 34,039.43 25.19
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 35,000.00 11,933.62 2,671.28 23,066.38 34.10
100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 13,000.00 1,378.18 0.00 11,621.82 10.60
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 18,000.00 10,807.21 0.00 7,192.79 60.04
100-53300-50302 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,800.00 1,837.48 678.35 2,962.52 38.28
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 44,000.00 11,851.53 1,675.35 32,148.47 26.94
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 66,000.00 32,662.22 15,780.42 33,337.78 49.49
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 515.96 384.46 2,484.04 17.20
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 17,000.00 26,101.39 15,579.64 (9,101.39) 153.54
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 8,500.00 3,880.18 2,107.15 4,619.82 45.65
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-53300-50392 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD EXPENSES 0.00 275.00 275.00 (275.00) 100.00
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,061,078.00 402,388.51 122,450.31 658,689.49 37.92
Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL
100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Total Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS
100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 18,000.00 3,970.96 1,870.44 14,029.04 22.06
Total Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000.00 3,970.96 1,870.44 14,029.04 22.06
Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 130,000.00 41,171.26 9,720.59 88,828.74 31.67
Total Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING 130,000.00 41,171.26 9,720.59 88,828.74 31.67
Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 369.10 50.00 (369.10) 100.00
Total Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 369.10 50.00 (369.10) 100.00
Dept 53620-SANITATION
100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 530,000.00 132,184.80 0.00 397,815.20 24.94
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 185,000.00 45,060.00 834.00 139,940.00 24.36
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53620-SANITATION 715,000.00 177,244.80 834.00 537,755.20 24.79
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Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 62,256.00 19,687.59 5,272.00 42,568.41 31.62
100-54600-50120 WAGES 136,681.00 41,519.68 8,816.96 95,161.32 30.38
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 120,695.00 28,321.60 7,965.21 92,373.40 23.47
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 44,500.00 12,196.63 3,142.02 32,303.37 27.41
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 66,106.00 19,271.76 5,202.34 46,834.24 29.15
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 (12,073.10) (18,531.55) 12,073.10 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 909.82 499.83 6,090.18 13.00
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 836.84 398.52 1,663.16 33.47
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,000.00 1,274.51 591.51 1,725.49 42.48
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,542.00 0.00 0.00 21,542.00 0.00
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 7,826.77 1,854.92 15,173.23 34.03
100-54600-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,000.00 4,301.80 2,000.69 14,698.20 22.64
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 2,000.00 887.79 166.86 1,112.21 44.39
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00 91.19 68.10 2,908.81 3.04
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 3,540.30 1,622.28 6,459.70 35.40
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 21.32 5.34 (21.32) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 522,780.00 128,614.50 19,075.03 394,165.50 24.60
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 16,000.00 3,042.25 689.05 12,957.75 19.01
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 36,000.00 3,042.25 689.05 32,957.75 8.45
Dept 55100-CULTURE
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 6,800.00 159.24 159.24 6,640.76 2.34
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Total Dept 55100-CULTURE 7,300.00 159.24 159.24 7,140.76 2.18
Dept 55200-PARKS
100-55200-50110 SALARIES 3,774.00 0.00 0.00 3,774.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 45,235.00 0.00 0.00 45,235.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 66,466.00 4,298.71 2,115.76 62,167.29 6.47
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,966.00 356.78 189.77 12,609.22 2.75
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,324.00 0.00 0.00 17,324.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,000.00 4,419.59 1,150.73 9,580.41 31.57
100-55200-50290-31500000 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 9.72 0.82 (9.72) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 5,000.00 629.38 122.01 4,370.62 12.59
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 27,000.00 4,114.14 3,684.96 22,885.86 15.24
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 281.60 281.60 8,718.40 3.13
Total Dept 55200-PARKS 200,765.00 14,109.92 7,545.65 186,655.08 7.03
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 64,660.00 18,748.79 4,984.06 45,911.21 29.00
100-55300-50120 WAGES 50,639.00 14,724.20 3,931.20 35,914.80 29.08
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 50,573.00 5,155.00 215.50 45,418.00 10.19
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,661.00 5,352.71 1,339.11 11,308.29 32.13
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,335.00 7,586.04 1,896.51 16,748.96 31.17
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 483.41 291.26 2,516.59 16.11
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 7,000.00 1,010.16 443.08 5,989.84 14.43
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 40,908.00 13,054.98 3,976.35 27,853.02 31.91
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,610.00 0.00 0.00 9,610.00 0.00
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 833.58 363.54 166.42 83.36
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 761.49 681.95 738.51 50.77
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,337.00 12,188.37 1,590.70 19,148.63 38.89
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 8,500.00 2,433.89 1,171.88 6,066.11 28.63
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 328,423.00 90,332.62 20,885.14 238,090.38 27.50
Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 11,411.00 3,051.81 836.74 8,359.19 26.74
100-55400-50120 WAGES 65,942.00 18,594.00 4,958.40 47,348.00 28.20
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 18,209.00 6,362.19 1,683.36 11,846.81 34.94
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,570.00 3,653.00 977.49 8,917.00 29.06
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,351.00 7,072.92 1,768.23 15,278.08 31.64
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 549.84 277.42 2,450.16 18.33
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 50.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 9,600.00 3,085.86 711.79 6,514.14 32.14
100-55400-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 1,222.96 360.45 2,777.04 30.57
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER 172,383.00 54,092.58 11,573.88 118,290.42 31.38
Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 81,630.00 0.00 0.00 81,630.00 0.00
100-55500-50120 WAGES 48,543.00 13,100.40 3,497.60 35,442.60 26.99
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 16,000.00 5,438.20 1,326.00 10,561.80 33.99
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,527.00 2,300.17 604.66 14,226.83 13.92
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,185.00 6,150.40 1,537.60 33,034.60 15.70
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 866.18 740.99 933.82 48.12
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 6,000.00 549.24 317.02 5,450.76 9.15
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 5,575.32 1,223.99 2,424.68 69.69
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 43,000.00 6,433.85 3,638.24 36,566.15 14.96
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES 260,685.00 40,413.76 12,886.10 220,271.24 15.50
Dept 56300-PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 83,593.00 29,774.58 7,945.59 53,818.42 35.62
100-56300-50120 WAGES 69,526.00 24,662.45 6,585.62 44,863.55 35.47
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,125.00 7,653.03 2,044.88 14,471.97 34.59
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 33,781.00 12,300.80 3,075.20 21,480.20 36.41
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 1,753.62 465.62 1,746.38 50.10
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,250.00 49.73 44.75 1,200.27 3.98
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 2,700.00 629.80 213.41 2,070.20 23.33
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 14,000.00 3,492.45 1,567.25 10,507.55 24.95
Total Dept 56300-PLANNING 230,475.00 80,316.46 21,942.32 150,158.54 34.85
Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 80,000.00 8,900.00 8,000.00 71,100.00 11.13
Total Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY 80,000.00 8,900.00 8,000.00 71,100.00 11.13
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 170,491.00 0.00 0.00 170,491.00 0.00
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00 0.00
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 219,500.00 0.00 0.00 219,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 669,991.00 0.00 0.00 669,991.00 0.00
Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 47,800.00 0.00 0.00 47,800.00 0.00
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 567,747.00 0.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 722,547.00 0.00 0.00 722,547.00 0.00
Dept 59510
100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59800
100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 2,827,182.77 666,923.90 10,054,063.23 21.95
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 856,595.75 309,759.79 12,024,650.25 6.65
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 2,827,182.77 666,923.90 10,054,063.23 21.95
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (1,970,587.02) (357,164.11) 1,970,587.02 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 219,116.00 0.00 0.00 219,116.00 0.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 8,717.00 8,714.00 0.00 3.00 99.97
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 154.00 0.00 (154.00) 100.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 23,000.00 6,589.72 1,365.66 16,410.28 28.65
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 4,000.00 1,295.70 274.65 2,704.30 32.39
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 567,747.00 0.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 852,580.00 16,753.42 1,640.31 835,826.58 1.97
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 16,753.42 1,640.31 835,826.58 1.97
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 76,572.00 21,987.60 5,867.20 54,584.40 28.71
215-55110-50120 WAGES 374,424.00 107,580.52 30,486.61 266,843.48 28.73
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 45,920.00 16,453.61 4,361.93 29,466.39 35.83
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 14,000.00 56.27 0.00 13,943.73 0.40
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67,590.00 19,375.13 5,226.20 48,214.87 28.67
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 86,732.00 31,175.25 6,762.48 55,556.75 35.94
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 800.00 320.65 160.42 479.35 40.08
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 400.00 188.00 0.00 212.00 47.00
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,600.00 617.93 516.95 982.07 38.62
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 500.00 170.05 35.80 329.95 34.01
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 20,000.00 5,166.33 1,274.10 14,833.67 25.83
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 7,000.00 2,784.80 469.88 4,215.20 39.78
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 900.00 705.02 57.48 194.98 78.34
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 1,158.31 779.18 8,841.69 11.58
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 46,500.00 46,146.19 1,608.89 353.81 99.24
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 500.00 67.22 14.25 432.78 13.44
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 3,500.00 1,651.60 726.32 1,848.40 47.19
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 400.00 175.00 175.00 225.00 43.75
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 6,000.00 5,374.38 0.00 625.62 89.57
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 7,944.00 7,843.04 0.00 100.96 98.73
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 12,700.00 4,162.78 2,390.26 8,537.22 32.78
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 46,100.00 14,322.25 7,095.67 31,777.75 31.07
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,500.00 1,897.86 476.15 1,602.14 54.22
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 200.00 45.02 38.21 154.98 22.51
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 4,500.00 1,665.25 401.31 2,834.75 37.01
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 9,298.00 664.72 0.00 8,633.28 7.15
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 5,000.00 253.13 131.29 4,746.87 5.06
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 852,580.00 292,007.91 69,055.58 560,572.09 34.25
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 292,007.91 69,055.58 560,572.09 34.25
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 16,753.42 1,640.31 835,826.58 1.97
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 292,007.91 69,055.58 560,572.09 34.25

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (275,254.49) (67,415.27) 275,254.49 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 678,960.00 318,242.50 10,563.50 360,717.50 46.87
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 45,000.00 8,639.00 956.00 36,361.00 19.20
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 90,000.00 1,851.00 700.00 88,149.00 2.06
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 7.98 2.31 (7.98) 100.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 5,000.00 364.00 0.00 4,636.00 7.28
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 170,491.00 0.00 0.00 170,491.00 0.00
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 1,006,451.00 329,104.48 12,221.81 677,346.52 32.70
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 329,104.48 12,221.81 677,346.52 32.70
Expenditures
Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
245-55190-50110 SALARIES 74,620.00 21,386.00 5,707.20 53,234.00 28.66
245-55190-50120 WAGES 50,789.00 26,470.20 7,089.60 24,318.80 52.12
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 25,158.00 0.00 0.00 25,158.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 12,000.00 1,280.00 642.00 10,720.00 10.67
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 19,061.00 7,027.92 1,903.01 12,033.08 36.87
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 25,040.00 10,866.72 2,716.68 14,173.28 43.40
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 1,218.13 657.74 1,281.87 48.73
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 35,000.00 9,598.28 3,292.50 25,401.72 27.42
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 17,124.49 15,317.78 (7,124.49) 171.24
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 0.00
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000.00 4,967.61 2,427.82 10,032.39 33.12
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING 15,000.00 6,666.43 4,867.43 8,333.57 44 .44
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 486,568.00 226,122.00 38,557.00 260,446.00 46.47
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 45,407.00 16,546.01 12,011.86 28,860.99 36.44
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 5,000.00 1,056.86 241.65 3,943.14 21.14
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 49,300.00 3,690.00 100.00 45,610.00 7.48
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 971,443.00 354,020.65 95,532.27 617,422.35 36.44
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 354,020.65 95,532.27 617,422.35 36.44
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 329,104.48 12,221.81 677,346.52 32.70
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 354,020.65 95,532.27 617,422.35 36.44
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 35,008.00 (24,916.17) (83,310.46) 59,924.17 71.17
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2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 26,904.00 14,015.62 0.00 12,888.38 52.09
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 48,783.00 48,783.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 58,284.00 19,940.00 5,113.00 38,344.00 34.21
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 132,103.00 0.00 0.00 132,103.00 0.00
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN GENERAL FUND 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN TIF #3 440,479.00 0.00 0.00 440,479.00 0.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN TIF #4 105,483.00 0.00 0.00 105,483.00 0.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 164,364.00 0.00 0.00 164,364.00 0.00
300-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 8,075.00 0.00 (8,075.00) 100.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 3,343,086.00 90,813.62 5,113.00 3,252,272.38 2.72
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 90,813.62 5,113.00 3,252,272.38 2.72
Expenditures
Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 (85,000.00) (182,110.03) 106.87
Total Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 (85,000.00) (182,110.03) 106.87
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 533,457.00 295,022.20 52,958.75 238,434.80 55.30
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 534,457.00 295,022.20 52,958.75 239,434.80 55.20
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 300.00 300.00 (300.00) 100.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 300.00 300.00 (300.00) 100.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59220
300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page

PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 59220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,128,532.23 (31,741.25) 57,024.77 98.21
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 90,813.62 5,113.00 3,252,272.38 2.72
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,128,532.23 (31,741.25) 57,024.77 98.21
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 157,529.00 (3,037,718.61) 36,854.25 3,195,247.61 1,928.36
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 3,431.13 982.48 (3,431.13) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 6,393,891.00 0.00 0.00 6,393,891.00 0.00
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 6,393,891.00 3,431.13 982.48 6,390,459.87 0.05
TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 3,431.13 982.48 6,390,459.87 0.05
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 227,200.00 0.00 0.00 227,200.00 0.00
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 227,200.00 0.00 0.00 227,200.00 0.00
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 1,303,885.00 75,694.51 15,666.17 1,228,190.49 5.81
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 1,303,885.00 75,694.51 15,666.17 1,228,190.49 5.81
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 51,030.50 0.00 (51,030.50) 100.00
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 0.00 51,030.50 0.00 (51,030.50) 100.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) .00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) .00
Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57345-STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 279,965.00 2,514.00 0.00 277,451.00 .90
Total Dept 57345-STORM WATER 279,965.00 2,514.00 0.00 277,451.00 .90
Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM
400-57391-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57620-PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,797,325.00 129,239.01 15,666.17 1,668,085.99 .19
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:

TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 3,431.13 982.48 6,390,459.87 0.05

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,797,325.00 129,239.01 15,666.17 1,668,085.99 7.19

4,596,566.00 (125,807.88) (14, 683.69) 4,722,373.88 2.74

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 110,681.00 0.00 (110,681.00) 100.00
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 200,000.00 110,681.00 0.00 89,319.00 55.34
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 110,681.00 0.00 89,319.00 55.34
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 831,119.00 56,233.08 36,434.16 774,885.92 6.77
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 831,119.00 56,233.08 36,434.16 774,885.92 6.77
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57190
410-57190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 73,000.00 51,121.73 3,280.28 21,878.27 70.03
Total Dept 57190 73,000.00 51,121.73 3,280.28 21,878.27 70.03
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 14,298.00 0.00 0.00 14,298.00 0.00
Total Dept 57191 14,298.00 0.00 0.00 14,298.00 0.00

Dept 57193
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 04/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57210
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 124,000.00 35,476.50 35,476.50 88,523.50 28.61
Total Dept 57210 124,000.00 35,476.50 35,476.50 88,523.50 28.61
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 693,575.00 276,772.52 402.52 416,802.48 39.91
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 693,575.00 276,772.52 402.52 416,802.48 39.91
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 488,346.00 70,169.47 56,158.25 418,176.53 14.37
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 488,346.00 70,169.47 56,158.25 418,176.53 14.37
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 04/30/2017 MONTH 04/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,224,338.00 489,773.30 131,751.71 1,734,564.70 22.02
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 110,681.00 0.00 89,319.00 55.34
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,224,338.00 489,773.30 131,751.71 1,734,564.70 22.02
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,024,338.00) (379,092.30) (131,751.71) (1,645,245.70) 18.73
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 24,677,254.00 1,407,379.40 329,717.39 23,269,874.60 5.70
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 21,912,489.00 7,220,755.87 947,188.38 14,691,733.13 32.95
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,764,765.00 (5,813,376.47) (617,470.99) 8,578,141.47 210.27






2017 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2017 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
3/30/2017 Fourth of July Fireworks ($8,000.00)
4/25/2017 HATS- Housing First Model ($15,000.00)
5/9/2017 InSite Consulting Architects ($8,768.00)
BALANCE 7/11/2017 $48,232.00

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
Historic Preservation Ords $12,000.00

AVAILABLE BALANCE @7/11/2017 $36,232.00







City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and Directing the proper City official(s) to authorize the use of $12,000 of contingency to
fund the City Attorney’ s continued work on the update of the City of Stoughton Historic Preservation
Ordinances with the Landmarks Commission.

Committee Action: Finance Committee meets July 11, 2017
Fiscal Impact: $12,000
File Number: R-108-2017 Date | ntroduced: July 11, 2017

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Common Council, on March 28, 2017, authorized the City Attorney
to collaborate with the Stoughton Landmarks Commission to update the Stoughton Municipa Code,
Chapters 38 and 78, relating specifically to Historic Preservation, and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney has started work with the Landmarks Commission on the updates of the
Historic Preservation Ordinances, and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney has indicated that, the work on the project is currently half way to
completion and has cost approximately $6,000 as of current, and that further work on the project will
require approximately another $6,000 for atotal of $12,000 and the funds will be alocated to the City’s
contingency fund, and

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee meets on July 11, 2017 to authorize the use of contingency funds
to complete this project, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s)

authorize the use of $12,000 of contingency to fund the City Attorney’s continued work on the update of
the City of Stoughton Historic Preservation Ordinances with the Landmarks Commission.

Council Action: I:I Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote
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P.0. Box 1784
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53701-1784

608.256.0226
888.653.4752
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www staffordlaw.com

StaffordRosenbaumue
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1200 Notth Mayfuir Road
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Milwaukee, Wisconsin
532263282

414,982.2850
888.655.4752
Fax 4149822889

www staffordlaw com

March 22, 2017

Att: Lan Kropt, Cty Cle CietE, _ possko

381 East Main Street

Stoughton, W1 53589
Matter Description Invoice # Fees Expenses Total
000004 General Corporate 1193166 259.00 1.40 260.40
000010 FIXED FEE Services 1193167 6,400.00 0.00 6,400.00
000110 Expense for Ordinance Enforcement 1193168 0.00 0.92 0.92
000212 Audit Letter 1193169 85.00 0.00 85.00
000273 Tree Ordinance 1193170 55.00 0.00 55.00
001608 KPW Construction Process 1193171 980.50 0.00 980.50
001832 North American Fur Auction 1193172 2,015.00 0.00 2,015.00
001849 Kettle Park West Development Phase 2 1193174 333.00 0.00 333.00
002059 Purchase of 425 East South Street 1193176 35.00 0.00 35.00
002077 Millfab Demolition 1193177 832.50 18.19 850.69
002090 Main Street Building Demolition 1193178 37.00 0.00 37.00
002104 Ash Tree Removal RFP 1193179 721.50 0.00 721.50
002105 Public Works Property Acquisition 1193180 939.50 0.00 939.50
002107 Public Records Request DHI (Drivers History Info) 1193181 35.00 0.00 35.00
002126 Large Development Regulations 1193183 92.50 0.00 92.50
002127 Historic Preservation Regulations 1193184 333.00 0.00 333.00
002128 Plan Commission General 1193185 148.00 0.00 148.00
002130 Stormwater Ordinance Review 1193186 2,582.00 0.00 2,582.00
002131 Public Works Facility Design Services Agreement 1193187 1,924.00 0.00 1,924.00
002147 Tobacco Licensing 1193188 368.50 0.00 368.50
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222 West Washington Avenue 1200 Notth Mayfait Road

POBaxls - StaffordRosenbaumue - S
Madison, Wisconsin Aft Mitwaukee, Wisconsin
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608.256,0226 414.982.2850
888.655.4752 888.6554752
Fax 608.259.2600 Fax 414.982 2889
www staffordlaw.com Member of LEGUS International Network of Law Firnes www.staffordlaw.com
City of Stoughton March 22, 2017
Attn: Lana Kropf, City Clerk Invoice No. 1193184

381 East Main Street
Stoughton, W1 53589

For Legal Services Rendered- through 02/28/17

CLIENT: 005649 - City of Stoughton
Re: 002127 - Historic Preservation Regulations

Professional Services

Date Services Rate Hours Amount

02/07/147 MPD  Review and respond to email from 185.00 0.70 129.50
Peggy Veregin.

02/10/17 MPD  Receive and review email from Mr. 185.00 1.10 203.50

Stacey; prepare memorandum re
conflicts between Chapters 38 and 78.

Summary of Services

Rate Hours Amount

MPD Matthew P. Dregne 185.00 1.80 333.00
Total for Services 1.80 $333.00
Total for Services and Expenses $333.00

We accept credit card payments online at www.staffordlaw.com.

NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT FROM CLIENT TRUST FUNDS ACCOUNT:
Please note that if a client advance is being applied from the trust funds account, the advance funds
will be withdrawn from the trust account and applied on the date the invoice is transmitted to you.

TERMS: Total balance is due upon receipt. A 1% finance charge per month (12% annually) may be charged on balances older than 30 days.
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, Wisconsin : AMOIDays Milwaukee, Wisconsin
53701-1784 Y 532263282
(608.256.0226 414.982.2850
888.6554752 888.655 4752
Fax 608.259.2600 Fax 414.982.2889
www.staffordlaw.com Member of LEGUS International Network of Law Firms www.staffordlew.com
; April 18, 2017
City of Stoughton Client: 005649
Attn: Tammy LaBorde, Finance Director
381 East Main Street
Stoughton, WI 53589
Matter Description Invoice # Fees Expenses Total
000004 General Corporate 1194166 555.50 0.00 555.50
000010 FIXED FEE Services 1194167 4,600.00 0.00 4,600.00
000212 Audit Letter 1194168 24.00 0.00 24.00
001832 North American Fur Auction 1194169 2,646.00 1.40 2,647.40
002010 Skaalen Development 1194170 148.00 0.00 148.00
002059 Purchase of 425 East South Street 1194171 682.50 0.00 682.50
002089 ALDI 1194172 55.50 0.00 55.50
002090 Main Street Building Demolition 1194173 2,183.00 0.46 2,183.46
002104 Ash Tree Removal RFP 1194174 719.50 1.61 721.11
002105 Public Works Property Acquisition 1194175 2,533.00 1.61 2,534.61
002126 Large Development Regulations 1194177 259.00 0.00 259.00
002127 Historic Preservation Regulations 1194178 2,294.00 0.00 2,294.00
002130 Stormwater Ordinance Review 1194179 567.00 0.00 567.00
002131 Public Works Facility Design Services Agreement 1194180 1,239.50 0.00 1,239.50
002153 Junior Fair Agreement 1194181 1,345.50 0.00 1,345.50
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608.256.0226 414.982.2850
888 6554752 888.655.4752
Fax 608.259.2600 Fax 414.982.2489
www.staffordlaw.com Member of LEGUS International Network of Law Firms www.staffordlaw.com
City of Stoughton April 18, 2017
Attn: Tammy LaBorde, Finance Director Invoice No. 1194178

381 East Main Street
Stoughton, WI 53589

For Legal Services Rendered through 03/31/17

CLIENT: 005649 - City of Stoughton
Re: 002127 - Historic Preservation Regulations

Professional Services

Date Services Rate Hours Amount

03/02/17 MPD Receive and review email from Mr. 185.00 0.10 18.50
Stacey.

03/07/17 MPD  Review Chapter 38, portions of Chapter  185.00 470 869.50

78 and recommended changes to
regulations; review National Register
categories; work on memorandum.

03/08/17 MPD Work on memorandum re 185.00 1.80 333.00
recommended changes to City
ordinances.

03/09/17 MPD  Review planning staff comments and 185.00 0.60 111.00
finalize memorandum to common
council.

03/14/17 HJW  Conferences with Atty. Dregne re 0.00 2.00 0.00
vested rights; research re same. (No
Charge)

03/15/17 MPD  Conference with Mayor Olson and Mr. 185.00 0.20 37.00
Scheel.

We accept credit card payments online at www.staffordlaw.com.

NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT FROM CLIENT TRUST FUNDS ACCOUNT:
Please note that if a client advance is being applied from the trust funds account, the advance funds
will be withdrawn from the trust account and applied on the date the invoice is transmitted to you.

TERMS: Total balance is due upon receipt. A 1% finance charge per month (12% annually) may be charged on balances older than 30 days.






222 West Washington Avenue 1200 North Mayfait Roed

P.O. Bax 1784 - StaffordRosenbaumue Sute 40

Madison, Wi in Milwaukee, Wisconsi
537?)7:;’84 i Attorneys 532263282
608.256.0226 414.982.2850
888.655.4752 888.655.4752
Fax 608.259.2600 Fax 414.982.2889
www.staffordlaw.com Member of LEGUS International Network of Law Firms www.staffordlaw.com
Client Ref: 005649 - 002127 April 18, 2017
Invoice No. 1194178 Page 2
Professional Services
Date Services Rate Hours Amount
03/27/17 MPD  Work on presentation for 3/28/17 185.00 4.20 777.00
common council meeting.
03/28/17 MPD  Prepare for City Council meeting. 185.00 0.80 148.00
Summary of Services
Rate Hours Amount
MPD Matthew P. Dregne 185.00 12.40 2,294.00
HJW Holly J. Wilson 0.00 2.00 0.00
Total for Services 14.40 $2,294.00
Total for Services and Expenses $2,294.00

We accept credit card payments online at www.staffordlaw.com.

NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT FROM CLIENT TRUST FUNDS ACCOUNT:
Please note that if a client advance is being applied from the trust funds account, the advance funds
will be withdrawn from the trust account and applied on the date the invoice is transmitted to you.

TERMS: Total balance is due upon receipt. A 1% finance charge per month (12% annuaily) may be charged on balances older than 30 days.







FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
June 27, 2017 — 5:00 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present:
Pat O’'Connor, Lisa Reeves, Tim Swadley and Mayor Olson

Others Present:
Planning Director Scheel, City Attorney Dregne, Finance Director LaBorde, City Clerk
Kropf, and Vasvi Joshi (Baker Tilly)

Absent and Excused:
Tom Majewski

Call to order:
Chairperson O’Connor called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Communications:
None

Reports:
Contingency Report

Clerk Kropf explained there was no change to the contingency account from the May
23, 2017. No action taken.

Approval of the May 23, 2017 Finance Committee Minutes:
Motion by Swadley, to approve the May 23, 2017 Finance Committee Meeting minutes,
second by Reeves. Motion carried 4-0.

R-94-2017- Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City Official(s) to
acknowledge receipt of the 2016 City of Stoughton Audit:

Vasvi Joshi, from Baker Tilly explained that she was the manager of the City’s Audit.
She explained that the City has received a clean opinion, which is the highest opinion
that can be given. The audit showed that the City does have some internal
discrepancies that are listed in the audit, but that these show in every audit every year.
One of the discrepancies addressed the internal controls of the Finance Department,
but these issues could not be fixed without more staff to complete certain tasks. The
issue for this in 2016 was also attributed to staff departures. The audit revealed that the
City had implemented the accounting standard to WRS tracking, which was new as of
2016. Finance Director LaBorde noted that she had worked with Joshi on the audit and
is very happy with the results.

Motion by Swadley, to acknowledge the receipt of the 2016 City of Stoughton Audit and
recommend to Council for consideration, second by Reeves. Motion carried 4-0.





FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES JUNE 27, 2017

R-103-2017- Authorizing a reduction on the amount of the TIF Guarantee Letter of
Credit provided by McFarland State Bank (relating to the Kettle Park West
commercial center):

Attorney Dregne explained to the committee that the City holds a letter of credit with
Forward Development Group to secure the TIF agreement with the Kettle Park West
Development. This letter, as part of the memorandum of understanding signed in 2015,
can be reduced by a request of the developer. This request of reduction is based on the
property value that was documented in the development as of January 1, 2016. Any
additional work that has been completed in the development after January 1, 2016, has
not been calculated in the overall value, yet. The amount of the letter of credit was
originally $4,848,705 and now the letter of credit amount will be $2,263,968.37.

Motion by Reeves, to approve R-94-2017- Resolution authorizing a reduction on the
amount of the TIF Guarantee Letter of Credit provided by McFarland State Bank
(relating to the Kettle Park West commercial center) and recommend to Council for
consideration, second by Swadley. Motion carried 4-0.

R-104-2017- Approving an agreement relating to conveyance of real property and
payment of impact fees (Skaalen Sunset Home, Inc):

Attorney Dregne explained that Skaalen is building another facility on their property.
Normally with construction, applicants would need to pay the City impact fees, before
construction could occur and building permits could be issued. Skaalen’s property
encompasses land that would be a part of the Amundson Trail. This agreement would
allow the City to convey that land needed from Skaalen, for the trail, in exchange of a
reduction of $55,000 in impact fees.

Motion by Olson, to approve the agreement relating to conveyance of real property and
payment of impact fees (Skaalen Sunset Home, Inc) and recommend to Council for
consideration, second by Swadley. Motion carried 4-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding update on funds available from hiring
of Director of Information Technology & Media Services and the Director of
Finance & Economic Development:

Finance Director LaBorde explained that with the lag in time from hiring the IT Director,
the City had saved approximately $82,000 in 2016 and $183,000 in 2017 through May
1, 2017. The monies that had been budgeted for 2016 but not spent in 2016 went
directly to the City’s undesignated fund and are not available. The amount of funds
available from the lag in time for hiring the Finance Director resulted in approximately
5,500 in 2017. Swadley noted that he had asked for this explanation of funds and
would like staff to explore if there is a need for the “extra” money. No action was taken.

Discussion regarding City of Stoughton Debt schedule:

Finance Director LaBorde noted that the City currently has $29,257,922 in outstanding
debt, which is currently 58% of the City’s debt limit. She explained that the City is paying
off its outstanding debt as soon as it borrows again for the new year. No action was
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taken.

Discussion regarding property to participate in Gold Shovel program:
No discussion occurred.

Discussion and possible action regarding authorizing the City Attorney to
continue working on possible revisions to Chapters 38 & 78 of the Municipal
Code relating to historic preservation:

Swadley indicated that he requested this to determine how much time and money may
be needed for Attorney Dregne to complete his work on the Historic Preservation
ordinances. Attorney Dregne noted that he thought he was about half way through the
process and has cost the city approximately $6,000. Dregne thought that he would need
to meet with the Landmarks Commission one more time, once the commission has
finished, it will need to be reviewed by the Planning Commission and then by the
Common Council. The whole process would take approximately $12,000 and would be
paid from the City’s contingency fund. No action taken.

Adjournment

Motion by Swadley, to adjourn the June 27, 2017 meeting of the Finance Committee,
second by Reeves. Motion carried 4-0. The meeting of the Finance Committee
adjourned at 5:56 p.m.







CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

PRELIMINARY RESOLUTION DECLARING INTENT TO EXERCISE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
POWERS FOR 2017 STREET PROJECTS- RELATING TO GILES STREET

Committee Action:  Finance meets July 11, 2017

Fiscal Impact:

File Number: R-107-2017 Date Introduced: July 11, 2017

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, that:

1. The City of Stoughton, by its Common Council, hereby declares its intention to exercise
its police power pursuant to Section 66.0703, Wisconsin Statutes, to levy specia assessments against
some or al of the property described in Attachment A, for benefits accruing to such property by the
construction of Public Improvements, including curb and gutter, sidewalks, driveway aprons, carriage
walks, sanitary sewer, storm sewer and water system improvements. The special assessments may
include the direct and indirect cost of the Public Improvements, the resulting damages, the interest on
bonds or notes, charges for the administrative staff of the City, and the cost of any engineering and legal
services, and any other items of direct or indirect cost that may reasonably be attributed to the Public
Improvements.

2. Whether the assessments will be deferred or not and whether the assessments will be
payablein installments will be determined following the completion of afinal special assessment report
and following the public hearing required under Wis. Stat. 8 66.0703(7).

3. The Public Works Director is directed to prepare a report thereon consisting of:

a). Preliminary plans and specifications for said Public Improvements;

b). An estimate of the entire cost of the proposed Public Improvements;

C). A schedule of the proposed assessments;

d) A statement that the property against which the assessments are proposed is benefitted.

Upon completion of such report, the Public Works Director is directed to file copies thereof in
the office of the City Clerk for public inspection.

Adopted onroll call at aregular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Stoughton held on
the 11™ day of July, 2017.





Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






Attachment A

Giles Street from Henry Street to Morris Street to include the following par cels:

Parcd #: Street Address:
281-0511-043-5191-6 120 N Henry St
281-0511-043-5202-2 1117 Giles St
281-0511-043-5213-9 1109 Giles St
281-0511-043-5224-6 1101 Giles St
281-0511-043-5325-4 1100 Giles St
281-0511-043-5336-1 1108 Giles St
281-0511-043-5347-8 1116 Giles St

281-0511-043-5358-5 1124 Giles St






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Approving a Relocation Plan and Replacement Housing Payment Computation Relating to the
acquisition of 2431 CTH A to facilitate construction of anew public works facility

Committee Action: Finance Committee meets July 11, 2017
Fiscal Impact: Estimated $46,980
File Number: R-110-2017 Date | ntroduced: July 11, 2017

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Common Council approved R-45-2017, Resolution of Necessity
relating to the acquisition of land needed for a new public works facility on March 28, 2017, and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Common Council approved R-49-2017, Resolution to approve the
proposal for appraisal serviceswith L.A. Duesterbeck and Associates, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Common Council approved R-74-2017, Resolution to approve the
proposal for the completion of asmall projects relocation plan and offer relocation services,

WHEREAS, Kathy Rudolph of CORRE, Inc. completed the rel ocation plan to adhere to the guidelines
set forth in Wis. Statute Chapter 32, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton approves the Small Project
Relocation Plan and the Replacement Housing Payment Computation document relating to the property
at 2431 CTH A, prepared on June 15, 2017 and revised on July 5, 2017 by Kathy Rudolph.

Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote
Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto
Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote
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Small Projects Plan ADMINISTRATION
Adm 92.29 Small projects relocation plan. A small projects relocation plan for projects having less than 3

displacements may be submitted in lieu of a complete relocation plan, and shall consist of items specified in s. Adm
92.28 (1), (4) and (10). A small projects relocation plan shall be submitted in a format approved by the department.

Relocation Plan For: City of Stoughton Public Works Facility

Displacing Agency: City of Stoughton

Does the agency intend to use its eminent domain powers for this acquisition? X Yes [] No
Has the agency provided written information as required by Adm 92.06(2)? X Yes [] No
Has the agency provided the necessary pamphlets identified in ADM 92.06(3)? X Yes [] No

If any of the above responses are “No”, please explain:

Primary Contact name, address, phone & e-mail address. Plan prepared by (if different from primary
Tammy LaBorde contact):

Director of Finance and Economic Development Kathy Rudolph

City of Stoughton CORRE, Inc.

City of Stoughton 1802 Warden Street

381 East Main Street Eau Claire, W1 54703

Stoughton, W1 53589 (608) 826-6291

(608) 873-6677 krudolph@correinc.com
TLaBorde@ci.stoughton.wi.us

Date Prepared: June 15, 2017, Updated July 5, 2017
Please submit for review & approval to Relocation Office, Division of Energy, Housing and Community Resources, Dept. of
Administration, P.O. Box 7970, Madison, Wl 53707-7970. Questions? Call (608)261-8404.

SMALL PROJECT RELOCATION PLAN CONTENTS

Part 1 Project Description

Part 4 Relocation Feasibility Analysis - Residential

Part 10 Relocation Feasibility Analysis — Business or Farm

Part H Comparable Housing Available on Private Market

Part K Comparable Business or Farm Units Available on Private Market
Summary of Relocation Payments

Part S Relocation Plan Assurances — Agency Head

Part T Map of Project Area

Part U Photos of Property to be Acquired

Revised October 2015
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION PART 1

1. Project Name: 2. Condemner or Displacing Agency:
City of Stoughton Public Works Facility City of Stoughton
3. Project Purpose: 4. Administrative Organization and Staffing for
Purchase of land to build new City of Stoughton Relocation Assistance:
Public Works Facility.
Agency
City of Stoughton

Relocation Consultant
Kathy Rudolph
CORRE, Inc.

5. Acquisition procedure that agency will follow:
[ ] s.32.05 (please provide relocation order) DX] s. 32.06 (please provide determination of
necessity of taking) [ ] Other (specify)

6. Relationship of this plan to total placement:
a. X This plan covers all displacement expected for this project.
b. [ ] This is a continuation or amendment to the above project for which a plan had been
previously approved by Dept. of Administration on
c. [] This is a 1% phase plan for the above project which will have subsequent dlsplacement
covered in later plans.

7. If 6¢. above is checked, explain the level of additional displacement expected and why it is not included in
this plan:

8. Project Location / Address (include county):
2431 CTH A, Stoughton, WI 53589 (Dane County)

9. What source(s) and amount of funds will be used in | 10a. If federal funding is expected to support

carrying out this project: any part of this project, identify the
X] Local [ ] State [ ] Federal [ _] Private federal agency and program involved:
Est. total project cost _$8.92 million NA

Est. Local financial contribution 100%
Est. State financial contribution 0% 10b. If state or local funds are expected to be

Est. Federal financial contribution _ 0% used in any part of the project, identify the
T . . L d involved:
Est. Private financial contribution 0% NA agency and program Invotv

11. Provide a project narrative including anticipated uniqueness &/or problems, as well as a project timetable.

The City of Stoughton’s current Public Works Facility is deteriorating and is too small for its current
operational needs. As a result, the City plans to build a replacement facility. As part of this project, one
residential property will need to be acquired and the occupants relocated.

The parcel is a residential improved property located along CTH A, in the City of Stoughton, Dane County,
Wisconsin. The property consists of a single family home and attached garage located on 0.5 acre lot. The
property is serviced by a private septic and well. The well is shared with the neighboring property.






The home is a 30x50 sf one story structure with a full, unfinished basement. The floor plan of the main level
includes a kitchen, dining room, living room, three bedrooms, and one full bathroom. The unfinished
basement consists of a laundry room and storage. Total habitable square footage is 982 sf. The home appears
to be in good condition.

Attached to the home is a 30x30 sf garage with 8 ft overhead doors. The garage is insulated and is heated
with a wood stove and hanging LP gas furnace. There is also a portable air compressor. The owner uses the
garage for vehicle storage and a personal workshop. It is important to the owner to replace the workshop area
and 8 ft garage doors at a replacement site. The 8 ft garage doors are needed for the owner’s van. The wood
stove, LP gas heater, and air compressor can be moved to a replacement property.

The property is owner occupied by married couple who have lived at the property for 42 years. The husband
works in the neighboring community of Fitchburg, a distance of 17 miles from Stoughton. The wife works in
Stoughton. The owner’s preference would be to relocate to a property that has features similar to the subject
(0.5 acre lot, three bedroom home, garage with workshop and 8 ft overhead doors).

The owners do not have an existing mortgage, but do have an equity line of credit with a balance of $2,138.56
and estimated interest rate of 3.5%. Current interest rates for an equity line of credit for the area is 4.00%. As
a result, an estimated interest differential payment of $25 based on a 4.00% interest rate is included as part of
this Plan. Total closing/incidental expense are estimated to be $3,000 and include the following items:
$2,000 closing costs and $1,000 home and well/septic inspections.

It is anticipated that the owners would move themselves and the fixed move payment is anticipated to be
$4,055.

A search of single family homes for sale in Stoughton with garage/workshop was conducted. At this time
there are four properties that are currently for sale that meet these criteria. The properties range in price from
$249,900-269,900.

Listing one is a three bedroom, 1,743 habitable sf home located on a 0.23 acre lot. The home has an attached
two car garage as well as a second detached garage/workshop. The listing price for this property is $249,900.
Listing two is a three bedroom, 1,524 habitable sf home located on a 1.0 acre lot. The home has an attached
two plus car garage. The listing price for this property is $264,900. Listing 3 is a three bedroom, 1,342
habitable sf home located on a 0.73 acre lot. The home has an attached one car garage and a 28x42
outbuilding with 12 ft overhead doors. The listing price for this property is $264,900. Listing four is a three
bedroom, 2,259 habitable sf home located on a 0.9 acre lot. The home has an attached two car garage as well
a 30x40 outbuilding. The listing price for this property is $269,900.

Listing three is considered the most comparable to the subject in terms of lot size as well as functionality.
The listing price for this comparable is $264,900. The value of the subject property is $225,000. The
difference between the subject and comparable is $39,900. Per Adm 92, the Relocation Housing Payment is
capped at $25,000. However, as further outlined in Adm 92.68(9)(b), an Agency may exceed this amount if
necessary to obtain a comparable replacement dwelling. As outlined in this Plan, it is anticipated that the
owners would need to exceed this $25,000 cap in order to obtain a comparable replacement property. As a
result, estimated RHP for this parcel is $39,900. At this time, there are no concerns in relocating the
occupants of this property.






The anticipated project timeframe is outlined below. The relocatee will be given a 90 day assurance of
occupancy at the initiation of negotiations.

Date option to purchase is expected to be executed: ~ August 2017

Date offer to purchase is expected to be made: August 2017

Date public funding committed: Funding in Place
Or expected to be committed: NA

Date property acquisition is expected to occur: November 2017

Date relocation is expected to occur: December 2017 — March 2018






RELOCATION FEASIBILITY ANALYSIS - RESIDENTIAL

PART 4

Parcel or Unit Number

1

1. Occupants Status [X] Owner [] Tenant [ ] Owner [] Tenant
2. Family Composition
Adults/Children 2/0 /
DATA 3. Type of Building Construction Wood Frame
ON 4. Habitable Area 982 sq ft
ACQUIRED 5. Age/State of Repair +60/Good /
6. Total Rooms/Bedrooms 6/3 /
7. Type of Neighborhood Residential
8. Distance To:
(S) Shopping S: 1.0 mile S:
(T) Transportation T: NA T:
(Sch) School Sch: NA Sch:
9. Gross Income $61,100 $
FINANCIAL 10. Current Rent (including utilities) $NA $
INFORMATION | 11. value of Acquired Dwelling $225,000 $
12. Ability To Pay Rent or Purchase SNA $
13. Rooms/Bedrooms Needed 6/3 /
RELOCATION | 14. Habitable Area Required 982 sq ft.
NEEDS 15. Probable Status X] Owner [ ] Tenant [ ] Owner [ ] Tenant
16. Number of Comparables
Available 4
17. Number of Comparables
Expected at Displacement 3
COMPARABLE | 18. Range of sale Price or Rent of
ANALYSIS Comparables $249,900-$269,900 $
19. Comparables From Group
Number 1
20. Most Comparable Unit Number
and Price Unit#: 3 Price: $264,900 | Unit #: Price: $
21. Move Cost Payment
[ ] (A) Actual or [X] (F) Fixed $4,055 $
22. Search Expenses Payment SNA $
Eg‘;kﬂiﬁ;g 23. Owner Replacement Payment $39,900 $
24 Tenant Replacement Payment:
[] R = Rent Differential
[] D = Down Payment $NA $
25. Closing & Incidental Cost
Payment $3,000 $
26. Mortgage Refinancing Cost
Payment $25 $






RELOCATION FEASIBILITY ANALYSIS - BUSINESS OR FARM

PART 10

Parcel or Unit Number

1. Occupants Status [] Owner [] Tenant [] Owner [] Tenant
2. Type of Business or Farm
3. Length of Occupancy
4. Size of Occupied Area (square
DATA feet)
ON 5. Estimated # of Parking Spaces
ACQUIRED Required
UNIT 6. Trade Fixtures Included [ ]Yes []No [ ]Yes []No
7. Equipment Requiring Special
Move
8. Farm Size or Tillable Acreage
9. Estimated Annual Gross Income | $ $
EINANCIAL 12 Curr_ent Rgnt — — $ $
INEORMATION . Estimated Value of Acquire
Property $ $
12. Special Features Needed
RELOCATION 1 .
NEEDS 3. Area Required
14. Probable Status [ ] Owner [ ] Tenant [ ] Owner [ ] Tenant
15. Number of Comparables
Available
16. Number of Comparables
Expected at Displacement
cOMPARABLE | 17- Range of Sale Price or Rent of
ANALYSIS Comparables $ $
18. Comparables From Group
Number
19. Most Comparable Unit Number
and Price Unit #: Price: $ Unit #: Price: $
20. Move Cost Payment
[ lActual [_]Payment in Lieu $ $
21. Search Expenses $ $
22. Estimated Owner Replacement
PAYMENT Payment $ $
ESTIMATES | 23. Tenant Replacement Payment:
[] R = Rent Differential
[ ] D = Down Payment $ $
24. Closing & Incidental Costs $ $
25. Mortgage Refinancing Cost
Payment $ $
26. Reestablishment Cost Payment $ $






COMPARABLE HOUSING AVAILABLE

Group Number

ON THE PRIVATE MARKET X] ForSale [] For Rent PART H
Are .
H- pets/ Distance to: Pl_rlicszf(cj) ;
Unit . House Child | Rooms/Bdrms/b | (S)hopping . Rent If Source of
Unit Address ren ath (T)ransportation P
No. F-Flat Allo Livina Area (Schyool Includes Listing
A-Apt g Utilities
wed
2
S)-1 mile
325 Rowe St. 71313 ( .
1 Stoughton, Wi 53589 | " Y 1,743 sf E;)C'&)T':ﬁ”e $249,900 | Realtor.com
S)-1 mile
3312 State Hwy 138 71312 ( .
2| stoughton, w1 53589 | 1 Y 1,524 f gZ:_r})T"rﬁile $264,900 | Realtor.com
S)-1 mile
3069 Klubertanz Ln 6/3/2.5 ( |
3 | Stoughton, w1 53589 | ™ Y 1,342 sf g)cﬁ)“l""g"e $264,900 | Realtor.com
S)-1 mile
2390 County Rd BN 7/3/2.0 ( .
4 Stoughton, W1 53589 H Y 2,259 sf (T)-1 mile $269,900 Realtor.com

(Sch) 1 mile






COMPARABLE BUSINESS OR FARM UNITS Group Number [ |

AVAILABLE ON THE PRIVATE MARKET [ ] For Sale [ ] For Rent PART K
. - No. of Listed
Unit . Building Square . h Source of
No. Unit Address Type Footage Land Area Parking Price/Rent Listing

Spaces

(& terms)






Summary of Relocation Payments

Project ID
City of Stoughton Public Works Facility

Date Prepared

June 15, 2017, Updated July 5, 2017

Relocation
Summary

Payments

Residential

Business

Absentee Owner

Totals

Residential Relocation
Payments

(Totals from Section 4)

Estimated Housing Supplement

$39,900.00

Estimated Rent Subsidy

$0.00

Moving Costs — Actual/Fixed

$4,055.00

Closing Costs (Incidentals)

$3,000.00

Refinancing Costs

$25.00

Total Residential Payments

$46,980.00

Business Move Payments

Actual Moving Expenses

$0.00

Re-establishment

$0.00

Tangible Loss of Personal

Dranortyv

$0.00

Searching Expenses

$0.00

In Lieu of Payment (Fixed Move)

$0.00

Total Business Move
Payments

$0.00

Business
Payments

Replacement

Differential

$0.00

Refinancing

$0.00

Incidentals

$0.00

Total Business Replacement
Payments

$0.00

Absentee Owner/Storage

Re-establishment

$0.00

Moving

$0.00

Searching Expenses

$0.00

Total Absentee Owner/Storage

$0.00

Total of all
Payments

Relocation

$46,980.00






RELOCATION PLAN ASSURANCES PART S

| Certify that this relocation plan contains accurate information and has been prepared in accordance with, and
adequately provides for, the delivery of relocation services and payments prescribed under Wis. Stat. ss.
32.185 - 32.27, Wisconsin statutes and Adm 92,. | further assure that:

1.

2.

9.

10.

11.

Relocation staff who will implement this plan are familiar with its contents and the requirements
of Wisconsin relocation law and Adm 92;

Sufficient funds have been appropriated, reserved, set aside or otherwise committed to cover the
anticipated relocation costs described in this plan;

Families and individuals will have full opportunity to occupy comparable, decent, safe and sanitary
housing;

Businesses and farms will be provided maximum assistance in reestablishing with a minimum of
delay and loss of earnings;

Staff will provide information concerning programs of federal, state and local governments which offer
assistance to displaced persons and business concerns;

Relocation payments will be made promptly by the agency and to the full extent for which
displaced persons are eligible;

Project and program activities are planned and will be carried out in a manner that minimizes
hardships to displaced persons;

Relocation will be carried out in a manner that will provide the greatest possible choices within the
community’s total housing supply; lessen racial, ethnic and economic concentrations; and facilitate
desegregation and racially inclusive patterns of occupancy and use of public and private facilities;
The relocation process and delivery of payments and services will not result in separate treatment
of displaced persons;

All displaced persons will be given a reasonable period of time to move and no one will be
required to move unless a comparable replacement property is available or provided for; and
Relocation assistance and advisory services will be provided in accordance with the needs of those
persons to be displaced, including but not limited to, social services referrals, job counseling
referrals, housing referrals and counseling and transportation to available housing, if necessary.

Name (Chief Executive Officer or Agency Head)

Title

Date Signed Signature






MAP OF PROJECT AREA PART T

1. Affix a map or sketch of the project area boundaries as they relate to municipal boundaries or,
if more appropriate, to a geographic area:

Maps — Subject Property Location
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Dane County Web Map
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PART U

PHOTOGRAPHS OF PROPERTY TO BE ACQUIRED

Front of House

Back of House

—

1. Attach photos of the properties from which displacement will occur. Each photo should be identified with a
parcel and unit number, which corresponds with the parcel and unit designations in Part F1 or F2.
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REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT COMPUTATION - OWNER

Wisconsin Department of Transportation
DT1943 1/2006 (Replaces RE4004)

Purchase Computation - 180 — Day Owner-Occupant

Name Number of Occupanis

William and Elizabeth Kirby 2

Address Apartment Number Habitable Area Required

2431 CTH A, Stoughton, WI 53589 NA 982 sf

Subject Prop.-Unit Type-SF, Duplex, etc. Approximate Age State of Repair Approximate Habitable Area

SF Home +40 years Good 982 sf

Type of Construction DSS Type of Neighborhood Number of Rooms

Wood Frame Yes Residential 5

Utilities Available Public Services Number of Bedrooms

E, G, WE, SE NA 2
A - Available Comparable Housing — Enter most comparable on first line.

Listing Number Habitable Area - Sq Ft Address or Location Selling Price

1 1,342 sf 3069 Kluberlanz Lane, Stoughton, Wl 53589 $264,900

2 2,259 sf 2390 Co Rd BN, Stoughton, Wl 53589 $269,900

3 1,524 sf 3312 State Hwy 138, Stoughton, WI 53589 $264,900

B — Replacement Housing Payment Calculation

1. Sale Price of most comparable dwelling (from A) $264,900.00
2. Less Acquisition Price of subject dwelling $225,000.00
3. Equals Replacement Housing Payment $39,900.00
If owner elects to retain dwelling, the Replacement Housing Payment cannot exceed the amount indicated in #3.

Carve-out - Attach explanation.
Based on above calculation the estimated supplemental housing payment from B for replacement DSS Housing is $39,900.00

NOTE: Computations are maximum amounts. Only those amounts actually spent for DSS Housing and other allowable costs, up to
the maximum will be reimbursed.

Attachments

* Form DT1947 Residential Comparison Chart
* Documentation of most comparable dwelling from source of information

Certification - | certify that:
1. The determination of the amount of this payment as shown in the computations on this document is correct;
2. | understand that the determination may be used in connection with a Federal Aid Project;
3. | have no direct or indirect present or contemplated interests in this transaction nor will | derive any benefit from this payment.

RECOMMI;ND APP

X CHOC\‘Q\

(Regional Relocati@:ecia\ist) ; (Date)
APPROVED

X

(City of Stoughton) (Date)

Project ID
City of Stoughton

Project
Public Works Facility

County
Dane

Parcel
2431 CTH A






RESIDENTIAL COMPARISON CHART

DT1947 2002 (Replaces RE4018)

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

ITEM SUBJECT COMPARABLE COMPARABLE | COMPARABLE
PROPERTY #1 #2 #3
Address 2431 CTHA 3069 Klubertanz 2390 Co Rd BN 3312 Hwy 138
Stoughton Stoughton Stoughton Stoughton
Functionally Equivalent Yes Yes Yes
Meets DSS Standards Yes Yes Yes
Unit Type SF Home SF Home SF Home SF Home
Construction Type WF Wood Frame Wood Frame Wood Frame
#Rooms/Bedrooms 5/3 6/3 713 713
Habitable Area 982 sf 1,342 sf 2,259 sf 1,524 sf
Age +40 years +40 years +40 years +40 years
State of Repair Good Good Good Good
Fair Housing Yes Yes Yes Yes
List Utilities Present G, E,WE, SE G, E, WE, SE G, E, WE, SE G, E, WE, 5E
Distance to Work 17 miles 17 miles 17 miles 17 miles
Distance to Schools NA NA NA NA
Distance to Transportation NA NA NA NA
Distance to Other NA NA NA NA
Adequate for Relocatee Yes Yes Yes
Available to Relocatee Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes

Within Financial Means

Type of Neighborhood

Rural Residential

Rural Residential

Rural Residential

Rural Residential

Lot Size 0.50 acre 0.73 acre 0.90 acre 1.00 acre
Garage Size 2+ car w/ workshop 4 car 2 car & outbuilding | 2+ car
Price $225,000 $264,900 $269,900 $264,900

Most Comparable is Comparable No. 1






Explain Selection

The subject property consists of single family residence with attached two plus car garage located on 0.433 acres of land.
The home is a 1,382 sf, ranch style structure with full, unfinished basement. The floor plan of the main level includes a
kitchen, dining room, living room, three bedrooms, and one full bathroom. Total habitable square footage is 982 sf. The
home is in good condition.

Attached to the home is a 30x30 sf garage with 8 ft overhead doors. The garage is insulated and is heated with a wood
stove and hanging LP gas furnace. There is also a portable air compressor. The owner uses the garage for vehicle
storage and a personal workshop. It is important to the owner to replace the workshop area and 8 ft garage doors at a
replacement site. The 8 ft garage doors are needed for the owner’s van. The wood stove, LP gas heater, and air
compressor can be moved to a replacement property.

The property is owner occupied by married couple who have lived at the property for 42 years. The husband works in the
neighboring community of Fitchburg, a distance of 17 miles from Stoughton. The wife works in Stoughton. The owner’s
preference would be to relocate to a property that has features similar to the subject (0.5 acre lot, three bedroom home,
garage with workshop and 8 ft overhead doors).

A search of single family homes for sale in Stoughton with garage/workshop space was conducted. Of these, listings 1-3
outlined above were considered the most comparable.

Listing 1 is a three bedroom, 1,342 habitable sf home located on a 0.73 acre lot. The home has an attached one car
garage and a 28x42 outbuilding with 12 ft overhead doors. The listing price for this property is $264,900. Listing two is a
three bedroom, 2,259 habitable sf home located on a 0.9 acre lot. The home has an attached two car garage as well a
30x40 outbuilding. The listing price for this property is $269,900. Listing three is a three bedroom, 1,524 habitable sf
home located on a 1.0 acre lot. The home has an attached two plus car garage. The listing price for this property is
$264,900.

Listing one is considered the most comparable to the subject in terms of lot size as well as functionality. The listing price
for this comparable is $264,900. The value of the subject property is $225,000. The difference between the subject and
comparable results in the owners being eligible for a $39,900 Relocation Housing Payment.

Project 1.D. County Parcel Occupant Name
Public Works Facility Dane 2431 CTHA William and Elizabeth Kirby






3069 Klubertanz Ln, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com® Page 1 of 7

OO\NP ava b\Q. l
realtor.comr

By Pat Sternad with Badger Realty Group

For Sale - Active

¥ $264,900

¢ 3 2 full, 1,789 0.73
Map beds 1 half baths sq ft acres lot

commute e 3069 Klubertanz Ln

Stoughton, W1 53589

Open House

B Sunday July 9, 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

= Property Details

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/3069-Klubertanz-Ln_Stoughton WI_535... 7/5/2017





3069 Klubertanz Ln, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com® Page 2 of 7

i Bt 4 (A
Status Price/Sq Ft On realtor.com® Built Type
Active $148 35 days 1987 Single family h...

Panoramic views from every window! Come relax in the country yet only 17 minutes from
downtown. Enjoy the sun filled 3 season room with patio door leading to covered deck and
gorgeously landscaped yard. Features include floor to ceiling brick fireplace, first floor laundry, newly
renovated main bath, open kitchen and loft with skylight. 28X42 outbuilding w/12 ft doors for all of
your toys. Roof in ‘07, furnace in '05 & new water softener. Don't miss out on this one! UHP Home
Warranty being Offered!

Schools
* Elementary: Call School District
+ Middle: Call School District

« Hinh Mefarland
Less ~

Property Features

Bedrooms Bathrooms

+ Bedrooms: 3 + Full Bathrooms: 2
+ Master Bedroom: 14x12 + Half Bathrooms: 1
+ Bedroom 2: 12x10 « Total Baths: .

+ Bedroom 3: 10x14

+ Master BedRm Level: Main Level

+ Bedroom 2 Level: Main Level Kitchen and Dining

+ Bedroom 3 Level: Upper Level . Kitchen: 16x15
+ Kitchen Level: Main Level
+ Dining: Eat-In Kitchen

Exterior and Lot Features

+ Deck

- Gazebo

+ Lot Description: Cul-De-Sac, Wooded, Rural-
Not In Subdivision

Other rooms

- Living/Great Room Dim: 16x13 + Other Room Name: Sun Room
+ Laundry Room: 9x6 * Other Room Name 2: Loft

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/3069-Klubertanz-Ln_Stoughton W1 535... 7/5/2017





3069 Klubertanz Ln, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com®

+ Other Room: 16x10

+ Living/Great Room Lvl: Main Level
+ Laundry Level: Main Level

+ Other Room Level: Main Level

Building and Construction

+ Architecture: Cape Cod
Garage and Parking

. 4

+ Attached Garage

Heating and Cooling

* Wood Buring Fireplace
+ Fireplace in Living Room

Utilities
+ Fuel: Natural Gas

School Information

+ Elementary: Call School District
+ Middle: Call School District

Other Property Info

+ Total Assess Year: 2016

« Tax Year: 2016

+ Tax Amount: 3797

+ Land Assess: 56800

+ Improvements: 199100

*+ Open House Date: 07/09/2017
« C/T/V: Town

+ Open House (Y/N): Yes

%Y Similar Homes For Sale

+ Full Basement
+ Walkout to yard Basement
+ Sump pump Basement

* Exterior: Vinyl

+ Detached Garage

- Forced air
« Central air

+ Water/Waste: Well, Non-Municipal/Prvt

Dispos

+ High: Mcfarland
+ School District: Mcfarland

+ Open House Time: 2:00-4:00
+ County Qtr Section: Dane

+ Parcel ID: 0611-051-9186-0
+ City: Stoughton

« State: WI

+ County: Dane

+ Area: Pleasant Springs- T

Comparison of 3069 Klubertanz Ln, Stoughton, Wi 53589 with Nearby Homes:

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/3069-Klubertanz-Ln_Stoughton WI_535...

Page 3 of 7

7/5/2017





2390 County Road Bn, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com® Page 1 of 6

C ow\) ocvco\O\ 8.
realtor.cony’

By Rob Hostrawser with Our House Realty Inc.

New | For Sale - Offer-Bump

$269,900

< v’ 2 3,012 0.9
Map beds baths sqg ft acres lot

Commute Time 2390 Coun‘ty Road BN

Stoughton, Wl 53589

Open House

None at this time

& Property Details

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/2390-County-Road-N-BN_Stoughton W... 7/5/2017





2390 County Road Bn, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com® Page 2 of 6
iy E7 (A
Status Price/Sq Ft On realtor.com® Built Type
Offer-Bump $90 19 days 1973 Single family h...

Explore this three bedroom ranch that has so much to offer. With nearly an acre of country living, you

will be able to reap the benefits of your own park like yard, 30 x 40 outbuilding is perfect for the

hobbyist or those who need room for toys. Home features include first floor laundry, recently

updated furnace, Pella windows and much more.

Schools

* Elementary: Call School District
+ Middle: River Bluff
+ High: Stoughton

Less ~

Property Features

Bedrooms

- Bedrooms: 3

+ Master Bedroom: 12x17

+ Bedroom 2: 11x15

+ Bedroom 3: 10x10

+ Master BedRm Level: Main Level
+ Bedroom 2 Level: Main Level

+ Bedroom 3 Level: Main Level

Exterior and Lot Features

+ Storage Building
+ Lot Description: Rural-Not In Subdivision

Other rooms

+ Living/Great Room Dim: 24x13

+ Laundry Room: 6x7

+ Other Room: 10x20

+ Other Room 2: 23x14

+ Living/Great Room Lvl: Main Level
+ Laundry Level: Main Level

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/2390-County-Road-N-BN_Stoughton W...

Bathrooms

+ Full Bathrooms: 2

Kitchen and Dining

+ Kitchen: 9x13

+ Kitchen Level: Main Level
+ Dining: Eat-In Kitchen

+ Dining Area Dim: 13x17

+ Other Room Name: Three-Seas

+ Other Room Name 2: Rec Room

+ Full Basement

+ Partially finished Basement

+ Poured concrete foundatn Basement
+ Other Room 3 Dim: 15x30

7/5/2017





2390 County Road Bn, Stoughton, W1 53589 - realtor.com® Page 3 of 6

+ Other Room Level: Main Level
+ Other Room 2 Level: Lower Level

+ Other Room 4 Dim: 11x22

Building and Construction

+ Architecture: Ranch

Garage and Parking

P2

Heating and Cooling

+ Forced air

Utilities
+ Fuel: Liquid Propane

School Information

+ Elementary: Call School District
+ Middle: River Bluff

Other Property Info

- Total Assess Year: 2017
+ Tax Year: 2016

+ Tax Amount; 3582

+ Land Assess: 49600

* Improvements: 207000
« C/T/V: Town

Y Similar Homes For Sale

+ Exterior: Vinyl

« Central air

+ Water/Waste: Well, Non-Municipal/Prvt

Dispos

+ High: Stoughton
» School District: Stoughton

+ County Qtr Section: Dane

+ Parcel ID: 0611-232-8610-1
+ City: Stoughton

- State: WI

+ County: Dane

+ Area: Pleasant Springs- T

Comparison of 2390 County Road Bn, Stoughton, Wi 53589 with Nearby Homes:

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/2390-County-Road-N-BN_Stoughton W... 7/5/2017





3312 Highway 138, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com® Page 1 of 6

QO ava\O\e R
realtor.com o

By Judy Spiegel with STARK COMPANY

For Sale - Active

$264,900

¢ 3 2 2,032 1.0
Map beds baths sq ft acres lot

Commute Time 331 2 nghway 138

Stoughton, Wi 53589

Open House

None at this time

& Property Details

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/3312-State-Highway-138 Stoughton WIL... 7/5/2017





3312 Highway 138, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com® Page 2 of 6

> =4 A
Status Price/Sq Ft On realtor.com® Built Type
Active $130 27 days 1973 Single family h...

Beautiful Dream Kitchen with maple cabinets and granite topped island enhance this spacious one
owner home on 1 acre lot! Cherry floors are through the first floor family room with fireplace, kitchen
and dining areas. There is a large living room and lower level family/rec room. Master suite has %
More v

Property Features

Bedrooms Bathrooms

+ Bedrooms: 3 + Full Bathrooms: 2
+ Master Bedroom: 13x13

+ Bedroom 2: 12x13

- Bedroom 3: 9x10 Kitchen and Dining

+ Master BedRm Level: Main Level - Kitchen: 12x15

» Bedroom 2 Level: Main Level
+ Bedroom 3 Level: Main Level

+ Kitchen Level: Main Level
* Dining: Dinette
*+ Dining Area Dim: 10x12

Exterior and Lot Features

- Patio
+ Storage Building
+ Lot Description: Rural-Not In Subdivision

Other rooms

+ Living/Great Room Dim: 11x19 + Full Basement

+ Fam/Rec Room: 13x19 + Partially finished Basement

+ Living/Great Room Lvl: Main Level + Sump pump Basement

+ Fam/Rec Room Level: Main Level + Poured concrete foundatn Basement

+ Laundry Level: Main Level

Building and Construction

« Architecture: Ranch + Exterior: Aluminum, Wood, Brick

Garage and Parking

« 2 + Garage Opener
+ Attached Garage

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/3312-State-Highway-138_Stoughton WI... 7/5/2017





3312 Highway 138, Stoughton, WI 53589 - realtor.com® Page 3 of 6

Heating and Cooling

- Wood Buring Fireplace + Forced air

+ Fireplace in Family/Recreational Room + Central air

+ 1 fireplace

Utilities

+ Fuel: Liguid Propane + Water/Waste: Well, Non-Municipal/Prvt
Dispos

School Information

+ Elementary: Call School District + High: Stoughton
- Middle: River Bluff + School District: Stoughton

Other Property Info

+ Total Assess Year: 2017 + Parcel ID: 0510-013-9840-0

+ Tax Year: 2016 + Other Marketing Area: Stoughton
+ Tax Amount: 3686 + City: Stoughton

- Land Assess: 80000 + State: WI

- Improvements: 152800 + County: Dane

« C/T/V: Town + Area: Rutland - T

+ County Qtr Section: Dane

%Y Similar Homes For Sale

Comparison of 3312 Highway 138, Stoughton, WI 53589 with Nearby Homes:

L g : ‘ﬁi"— New

$279,900 $249,900 $199,900
gbd, 2 ba, 2,072 sq ft 3 bd, 2 ba, 2,558 sq ft 3 bd, 2 ba, 1,505 sq ft
1506 Chapin Ln 924 Hamilton St 1024 Riverview Dr

4 5% more expensive ¥ 5% less expensive ¥ 24% less expensive
4 40 sq ft larger 4 526 sq ft larger ¥ 527 sq ft smaller
¥ Smaller lot ¥ Smaller lot ¥ Smaller lot

4+ 18 years newer ¥ 64 years older 4+ 20 years newer

http://www.realtor.com/realestateandhomes-detail/3312-State-Highway-138 Stoughton WI... 7/5/2017





